BAS-6150 SARTS B

B EhAhE T
AUTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER




IN—I Ty ZFIRIZEELT

1 ZORIE, 200011 AT —=RIZHEWTHEREShEEOTY,

2 Eﬂ.‘:’uli%%fJL{:Ex’?"nJrEEéhé%Ab\%Ui?’

3 MBI THIAT AL

4 BEA—FEN I ELS>TVWBIEEE Y= R—

=
FAEBERR o 1
THEIBAMR oo 1
EBAREMR oo 3
EPEEIEEIERR e 5
B -1 7
TR e 9
a1 S 11
FIREEGE oo 13
FETEEERR e 15
FABUBAR o 19
RUTUBRR e 21
oy 1) OO 23
REEABRMR e, 25
E—RER e 25
THRBHBZE (Option Parts)....ccevveueeee. 27
FUILRAEER (Option pants)......ccc...... 27
Ay h—E{% (Option parts).......cco.c..... 29
ARUVBER e, 33

V1.
V2.

AA.
AB.
AC.
AD.
AE.
Z1.
Z2.

Gal.
Ga?2.

ER(75~T78R—U) THIRARLLZEL,

FBIEBER e
TUDREARBIR oo
R—H—BEF e
BAE/RRIBE o
iz R
BINEBER oo,
O—F—AZBR oo

BB e

51
51
53
53
55
59
63



ke

B < B A

Notes for using this parts book

This book was prepared based on information available in November 2001.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line:r_-___ .

*

If the symbol * is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists,

gauge paris list on page 75-78.

CONTENTS

Machine body.....cooeoevieeeeeeee. 1 S.
Lower shaft mechanism........................ 1

Upper shaft mechanism.....coccceervenenen. 3 U.
Needle bar rocking mechanism............. 5 V1.
Knife mechanism........ccccooveeevveceecennnce. 7 V.
Gauge pans........cooeieeceeeeeeee e, 9 W.
CE-T0 o (=X o' 1o (- 20U 11 X.
Rotary hook mechanism......coccvveesveeeeen, 13 Y.
Lubrication.......coeercenreececerenereeeeeneeae 15 AA.
Threading mechanism........cooceeceeecreeenn 19 AB.
Thread trimmer mechanism.................. 21 AC.
Thread trimmer mechanism...........c...... 23 AD.
Tension release mechanism................. 25 AE.
Motor mechanism...........ooovnccnne. 25 Z1.
Lower thread detector (Option Parts).... 27 Z2.
Thread breakage detector Gai.
(Option Pans)...c e eeceereee e, 27 Gaz2.
Stacker mechanism {Option parts}........ 29 Wa.

Bobbin winder mechanism......._........_..
Air pressure mechaniSM......ccvvieeieerenenn:
Power supply equipment mechanism....
Cloth control system mechanism..........
Cloth control system mechanism..........
Printed circuit board mechanism...........
Marker mechanism.....occeeveerirnicmrcnnnn,
Operation panel mechanism.................
Foot switch pedal mechanism...............
Powertable........c.cooovr e
Comer knife mechanism.......................
Feed device mechanism.........cccecvnnene
Binder mechanism........ccccovveereceeicin,
ACCESSOMBS. o
ACCESSOMBS. . oo
Gauge paﬁs [IE- PO
Gauge parts List...ccccovvvvieniennicerericneeen

Warning labels........ccceevvverciicerccricnnenn,



A . E4BE{% / Machine body

& / OPTION PARTS

it

"FFary

118-U73-050

B . T#hBa{% / Lower shaft mechanism

118-U73-305



A.ZEEAR / Machine body

REF.NO CODE  |QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
2 113386000 1 |M)1sqF4sL°y POSITIONING PIN
4-1 153011016 2 |3vonUNMTX190. .. 16> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16)...<#16>
"F T g L EREA” "OPTION PARTS"
4-2 153011014 |2 [3onuMTX190. .. <#14> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#14)...<#14>
4-3 153011018 |2 [3%0nUNTX190. .. <#18> NEEDLE, MTX190 (#18)...<#18>
8 104821001 |1 I AE10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
9 159928000 |1 [2°4t15 RUBBER CAP, 15
10 852523001 |1 [1My3s 474 HOLDER BLOCK
11 018501636 |2 FHEMESX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
12 552486101 |1 r44 FACE PLATE
13 $39110001 {3 |# #h595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14
118-U73-050
B. T#hR31% / Lower shaft mechanism
REF.NO CODE  |QTY £~ A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $38295000 [1  [H¥F4 1501 BUSH, L ;R-HOOK BASE
2-1 S48724001 |1 PAL VAR & Sy A/ ] PLUNGER PUMP ASSY
3 014781032 |2 |7394" 3635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 S38253001 1[04 LOWER SHAFT, TR.
5 S12445051 |2 |2 1304 ¥73A SPIRAL GEAR ASSY, A
5-1 112684001 |2 |b4%976.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
5-2 100251001 |4 k23576, 35 SET SCREW, (CP} SM6.35-40X6.5
5-3 131007001 {6 |Fx%v76. 35743 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35
3] 507446001 |1 S LN BALL BEARING AS3SY
6-1 507447001 |1 ML LA V) BUSH, :BALL BEARING
6-2 072600480 1 |%¥9° 9%4#6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
6-3 148821001 |1 THRAZY 6. 35007 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
-4 014771022 |1 |PHhA3576.3504°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
7 538237001 |1 443777 UDFAT3 TIMING PULLEY SET, D
7-1 538245051 |1 M7 7D TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
7-2 158115001 1 |4% 746204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
13 144875001 [1 |75 1= PLUNGER
14 S48732001 |1 |7°7 ¥-n"% SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 112467002 |1 [74%97°6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
16 014771022 {1 |PHha3s 6.3594° % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
17 148821001 {1 |PHh43976.35007Y) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
118-U73-305




C . L#hB84% / Upper shaft mechanism

118-U73-109



C._E&hEI{R / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 838270001 |1 I IR BUSH, L ;U-SHAFT
2 014781032 7H7%" 1635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
5 552487001 1 T UPPER SHAFT
6 538396000 [1 T IT THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
7 100250001 |1 A%y 714 SCREW, SM7.14
8 146141001 |1 TARARARSTT.14 SET SCREW, SM7.14-28X14
9 $38398001 (1 NF 993957 CRANKSHAFT, ;N-BAR
10 113014000 |1 J3EE7%2 PUSHER
11 101706001 |1 bA2576.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5
12 100251001 |1 b42576.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
13 112576001 |1 TGN RING, T/TAKE-UP CRANK
14 $38241051 |1 7777932 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
15 014771022 1 THAAZY76. 359478 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M6.35
16 016771032 {1 THhET1635X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
17 538244100 |1 FILFTAT L TIMING BELT
18 168115001 |1 43T T96204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
19 S$57535000 |1 AN Y3 SENSOR DOG ASSY
19-1 014761030 |2 FHI%° 1595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET{CP)SM5.95X10
21 538404001 |1 Tk U273 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2
21-1 803289001 |1 J3kT4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=40
21-2 142274101 |1 1 L4, 2 LUBBER CAP, 4.2
22 507334001 |1 T SHAFT, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
23 014781032 |2 TH7H" 3635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM6.35
24 507338001 |1 T LAN )] SLIDE BLOCK, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
25 113024000 |1 J3bE74 PUSHER
26 507339209 |1 TR AN - COVER, T/TAKE-UP LEVER
27 062670512 |2 FA"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
28 852491001 |1 A7 STOPPER CCOLLAR
29 018401036 |2 TR R X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
30 028040246 |2 N3 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
118-U73-109




D . STEEEHIRTR / Needle bar rocking mechanism

118-U73-115



D.¢HEFEEIRA{R / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY P NAME OF PARTS
1 $52495101 |1 UT S = YA N ROCKER SHAFT ASSY, N-BAR
1-1 112590001 |2 [ o7 {14 GUIDE PLATE
1-2 102731004 |4 [¥73972.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5
1-3 $59045001 |1 T NEEDLE BAR
1-4 $29863001 |1 ST REF AL NEEDLE BAR CLAMP W/SCREW
1-4-1 112592001 |1 NIRRTk NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-4-2 062670812 |1 FA°13. 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-5 112593001 |1 NJR 9975090 CRANK ROD, N-BAR
1-6 112721001 |1 N SLh AR SLIDE BLOCK
17 $52497001 |1 A2 KNIFE BAR
1-8 552498001 |1 AREGTH GUIDE, K-BAR
1-9 552499001 |1 +h4ALhB CONNECTING ROD, B
1-10 062670812 |2 [#A"13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-11 S52500001 |1 VR E ] VA ROCKER SHAFT, L
1-12 014780622 |1 THbAZY 6. 350% % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-13 $52524001 |1 AZRTGH b GUIDE, K-BAR
1-14 062681412 |2 [#771437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
1-15 025680132 |2 k74 #3304, 37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
2 112594051 |1 IGh GRS BUSH, L
200 153012101 |1 ANV HAMIN STOPPER
201 014781032 |1 7Hh" 1635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
202 509132051 |1 EVFRN-7 52 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
202-1 152725000 |1 EuFA)-7 PINCH SLEEVE
202-2 018063022 |1 THKELIFEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30

118-U73-115



F . A XAB% / Knife mechanism

118-U73-225




F. A ZE84%& / Knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY Bt A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52507001 |1 VIV VAE S ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
1-1 $52508001 |1 FhRRIL gAY DRIVING ECCENTRIC WHEEL
1-2 014771022 |2 [7FbA%976. 35742 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2 S48715000 |1 UL NGV %, CONNECTING ROD, ;ECCENTRIC
3 118954000 |1 N T 1 NEEDLE BEARING
4 $48716001 |1 G r NIV SV ECCENTRIC CRANK
5 150936001 |1 Y33476.35 SCREW, SM6.35-28X14
6 150937101 |1 h7- COLLAR
7 150938201 |1 by 3y HINGE SCREW
8 151080001 |1 AFAM AR WASHER, THRUST
9 107017002 |1 FIN R WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45
10 110744002 |1 +9b6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
11 S48776000 |2 |9949UY Ti4k BUSH, ;U-FEED SHAFT
12 $52509001 |1 =yt D ROCKER ARM
13 S53180001 |1 i COLLAR
14 552512001 |2 |FHhAALAAVA CONNECTING ROD, A :I-KNIFE
15 S16350001 |2 |¥#39°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
17 $52514001 1 FHARGP Lh DRIVING ROD, I-KNIFE
18 59149001 {1 AZHNE A KNIFE HOLDER, U
19 105216001 |1 VA% 3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
22 $59150001 |1 AZFR"-D KNIFE HOLDER, D
23 S59152001 (1 IIAZC UPPER KNIFE, C
24 559151001 |1 FhAZAHL KNIFE SUPPORT
25 108960002 2 [¥7%Y73.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
26 $36355001 |1 739973711 FIXED KNIFE, CERAMIC
27 148539101 [2 F'u3y'2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
28 $52518000 |1 ZUVE CYLINDER ASSY
28-1 $52519000 |1 Yu416X45 CYLINDR,16X45
28-2 $53168000 |1 Y3 TKQ2K04M5 JOINT, KQ2K04M5
28-3 $553488000 |1 VE JOINT
29 $53167000 |1 FYEM10 NUT, M10
30 S52520001 |1 VLR T CYLINDR BRACKET
31 062681212 FA1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
32 S32843001 |2 [hAan CAM ROLLER
33 153057102 12 |#904402%° SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
34 553169001 |1 AV TMES3 JOINT ASSY, M5
35 506994001 |1 Yi1'6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
36 $53174001 |1 AN-H SPACER
37 $52521001 |1 FhAZNTHHL CYLINDER SUPPORT
38 520849101 |3 |[77uvdkiLbeX16HY# BOLT, FLANGE M6X16
39 555896001 |1 FhAZRAMIN -4 STOPPER BRACKET, INNER KNIFE
40 018401436 |2 |7 MF4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xi4
41 028040246 {2 |Wa# N 42-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
42 025040136 |2 b ESELY WASHER, PLAIN S 4
43 $14874000 |1 YAYGTTY-N SHOCK ABSORBER
44 025100232 |1 3 H 373910 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
118-U73-225




G1.4— Bk / Gauge parts

< ¥iA / For Export > 12mm

N

" @ RSR& / For supply parts 7

< AMA / For Japan only > 10mm

" A7 3858/ OPTION PARTS ™

118-U73-231



G1.7 — B3R / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE QTY EX NAME OF PARTS RM
<EIRFA> {For Japan only>
i-1 559140001 i1 M $10UP73 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 10 UP
1-1-1 146427001 {2 THMARY 3.187%73 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
3-1 552562001 |1 MA41093 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 10
4-1 852537001 |1 M=7H A0 LOOP GUIDE, 10
<EH > <For Export>
1-2 559141001 |1 N&"%120P73 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 12 UP 7
1-2-1 146427001 12 TH AR 3.18787 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
3-2 §52563001 {1 M{a12493 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 12
4-2 §52538001 {1 M=2H 12 LOOP GUIDE, 12
5 521921001 |2 #3397 2. 38X8 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X8
7 153208002 |2 YAEYT4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7
8 552525001 1 WUEE A GUIDE, N-PLATE
9 153208002 |2 43574, 37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X7
ATaL A" “OPTION PARTS”
1-3 = 1 UL VA NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
3-3 g 1 HUEEV NEEDLE PLATE ASSY
4-3 b4 1 Eyhs A1 LOOP GUIDE, 10
“HHEGHE SR “For Supply parts”™
6 g 1 N2ty NEEDLE PLATE SET
118-U73-231

10



G2 . 4'—PB% / Gauge parts

1-1 8-12mm

>—1-2-3 |—1-2 14-16mm
| 18-20mm

KEGRL / ]
Single welting I

151-615-231
11



G2.7 — Bk / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS BM

1-1 558675000 |1 N UL 3EI8-12 SLIDE PLATE SET, 8-12

1-1-1 553429000 |1 ANTYL4938-12 SLIDE PLATE ASSY, 8-12

1-1-1-1 553430001 H E VAV ONRIE {- SLIDE PLATE

1-1-1-2 553431001 |1 YTkt PIN

1-1-1-3 004401414 |1 +1734X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14

1-1-1-4 021400206 {1  |292+Uh4 NUT, 2 M4

1-1-2 553432000 {1 th° L% SEPARATOR

1-1-3 $53433000 {1 AN HA SPACER, A

1-1-4 553434000 {1 n° 4B SFPACER, B

1-1-5 004300513 12 +#733X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

1-1-6 553518001 |1 114" 4h7- COLLAR

1-1-7 018300836 (1 FHE WR3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

1-1-8 028030246 |1 N34 H°32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
<ERRAEZEE> <{For Japan stndard>

30 8593275000 |1 STANETII10W-17

30-1 559041000 |1 VAE UM VR

30-2 S54655000 |1 ZTAET10W-17

30-3 W01519001 |5 0%323712X4
<EiH > <For Export standard>

50 559279000 H YT II12W-21 BINDER ASSY, 12W-21

501 559041000 |1 ¥TATEWIL BINDER ASSY, W

50-2 554659000 |1 STATETT2N-21 BINDER, 12W-21

50-3 WO01519001 15 0%733%22%4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4
b - "OPTION PARTS"

1-2 x 1 AT AT XO-YY SLIDE PLATE SET, XX-YY

1-2-1 x 1 ANTULATIXK-YY SLIDE PLATE ASSY, XX-YY

1-2-11 x 1 AN {4 SLIDE PLATE

1-2-1-2 553431001 1 YTUEY PIN

1-2-1-3 004401414 {1 +#734X14 SCREW, FLAT M4X14

1-2-1-4 021400206 |1 |2vafym4 NUT, 2 M4

1-2-3 553433000 |1 ANHA SPACER, A

1-2-4 553434000 1 AnN-HB SPACER, B

1-2-5 004300513 ]2 +#333X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

1-2-6 Sh3518001 |1 {F%'Ah7- COLLAR

1-2-7 018300836 |1 THEILI3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

1-2-8 028030246 1 |wW4HH'$2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
RS AT R “For Supply parts”

10 D d 1 A9 HINAW-YY BINDER ASSY, XXW-YY

10-1 559041000 |1 FAREWHE BINDER ASSY, W

10-2 D:J i YAPEAUXW-YY BINDER, XXW-YY

10-3 W01519001 |5 0%353322X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4

20 e 1 AR IEXXS-YY BINDER ASSY, XXS8-YY

20-1 S59042000 |1 YANE8h3 BINDER ASSY, S

20-2 X 1 Y0 XXS-YY BINDER, XXS-YY

20-3 WO015198001 |5 01%533+32X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4

151-615-231

12




H . /1< B3f%/ Rotary hook mechanism

|

(-
:

)

=
=

™

RS —

—

23-2

lf 2303 2322

| @ 23.0.1

=

| 9305 23.5.
2325 2824

41

13

118-U73-31




H.# < R81% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

3 062782512 |2 |71 1635-28X25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25

4 100197002 |2 4% WASHER

5 5002598001 |2 Iy 7240 BUSH, U

6-1 S09260001 |2 AFAMT A THRUST RING, A ;1.2MM

6-2 S09261001 |2 |A7AM7°B THRUST RING, B ;1.4MM

7 507420000 |2 |==k AP NEEDLE BEARING

8 S07418001 |2 ARSTULAT RETAINING RING

9 507417001 |2 ey 14D BUSH, D

10 013710512 |2 MRS 4,769 % SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5

11 150967101 |2 -7\ OPENER LINK

12-1 S$38213051 |2 -7 F-bn L OPENER LEVER, L

12-2 148005001 |2 r iy ) D SHAFT, O-LINK

12-3 025710232 {2 k7% A #7174, 76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

12-4 110161006 |2 FIb4. 76 NUT, SM4.76

16 513021001 |2 Sy b, S )Y A SHAFT, O-LEVER

17 013711012 |2 MRSV 4. 769473 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X10

23 852675902 {1 ZHNATADGS ROTARY FOOK ASSY, W/BOX

23-1-1-1 151027001 {4 SFHTAHII AR SET SCREW

23-1-2 S09273001 {2 9Fhvs3 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-2 S52677001 |2 37743 CAP ASSY

23-2-1 155479001 {2 |F3%n'% TENSION SPRING

23-2-2 151029001 |2 [F3%93y° TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW

23-2-3 151030001 |2 [Fa9on 2bi3d” SET SCREW

23-2-4 159802001 |2 YY1, 69X2 SCREW, SM1.59X2

23-2-5 $09284001 |2 Ya{ Y14 HOLDING PLATE, ;L-THREAD

24 S07436001 |1 ¥ ¥7AHL GEAR GUIDE, L

25 S07437001 |1 ¥ 474R GEAR GUIDE, R

26 108960002 |4 #735°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

27 S07658001 |2 B LFRY-7" 43 FINCH SLEEVE ASSY

27-1 112700001 |2 Yi%7°5.95 SCREW, SM5.95-28X32
<E¥EH> <Standard parts>

41 S09285051 |2 FEY BOBBIN, 2

42 $09286000 |2 PITIR YN 2 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN

50 538212001 |1 T-7F- CPENER

51 538212001 {1 T-7F- CPENER

52 154965001 |1 THEIWEF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

53 154965001 |1 THE ILF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

118-U73-301

14



J . ¥R EBIR / Lubrication

372D
@@ &139
10 gf\‘ 1308

1 s " lgm— 129-1 ]

NN %
202 [j “\\-Q})) 1252 |129'5§ D/‘129-2 :_129

15

118-U73-350



J.f5,mEERMR / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE {QTY EAAL NAME OF PARTS RM
3 38248001 |8 [FA#°933.57X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) SM3.57
4 S07477000 |2 |3 AULY° RUBBER RING
5 S07478000 {2 |3 AFHT RUBBER PRESSER
6 $38292001 (2 {#{AFAEVRYT OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
7 $38299001 {2 [#{AFArEYn R OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
9 150988001 |1 40314 OIL STOPPER PLATE
10 112717001 |1 HMAIT1445ThR HOLDER, O-STOPPER PLATE
11 062711212 |1 FA°1476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
16 112753001 |2 {714b FELT
17 S09043000 |2 |7IAb FELT
22 S07471001 |2 |ed#z WICK HOLDER
23 062670512 |2 |#A"31357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 S55770000 |3 |73b®4X4 WICK, L =28
25 S55770000 |3 |73bE4X4 WICK, L =28
29 148394000 |1 U7 2 CAP, N-BAR
30 140890009 |5 |#14H97° OIL CAP
31 104821001 |3 {3 4t210.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
35 $38266000 |2 |A7Y 77Lhb FELT
36 S07476000 |2 |71Ab FELT
37 148762001 |1 Tk LITMG FELT
38 $38269000 1 97 FAEM TIME FELT
39 S07571000 {1 JILh FELT
40 112753001 {2 |710b FELT
41 $52550001 {1 MY OIL TANK ASSY
41-1 $52551000 |1 ey OIL TANK
412 S07333001 |2 [#{MFN{7°S PIPE, 8
41-3 S$52560001 |1 HMMFN (7L OIL FEEDING PIPE, L
42 , $52552000 |1 HMMG74 CAP, O-TANK
43 S$52553000 |1 Ny PACKING
44 004401003 (4  [+¥32Y74X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
45 $52556000 |1 Ez-hFa1-7 OIL TUBE, L=340
46 $52557000 |1 Ez-vFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=580
47 $52558000 |1 HiEE WICK, L=730
48 $52559000 |1 Ez-nFa-7 OIL TUBE
49 152948001 |1 LRI OIL WINDOW
50 013710512 |1 bARY 4. 76053 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76-32X5
55 S07465000 |1 HIkE WICK, L=200
56 112728001 1 H3kE WICK, L=50
57 114693001 |1 VE %> WICK, L=30
58 112735000 |1 93kE WICK, L=45
58 112735000 |1 hitE WICK, L=45
61 $53195000 |1 3T WICK
63 $38481000 |2 {93tT WICK, L=41
64 108802001 |2 [43tE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250
69 S07462000 |1 VE <2 WICK, L=25
70 S07463000 |2 hikE WICK, L=70
75 $38541000 |2 |A4L)LY OIL RING
76 S48734000 |1 ZIND FELT, D
78 062671412 |1 +A’21357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
82 $21195001 |2 JINMAHT FELT SUPPORT
83 062670512 |2 +A"1357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
*H S07876101 |7 |F2-7ARUn- TUBE CLIP
101 062670612 |2 |+A'31357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
108 $48737000 |1 N E A IEUR PACKING, R
109 S48738000 {1 E R ES PACKING, L
110 S$48739001 |1 F¥{474R CAP, R
111 $48740001 (1 V& 4750 CAP, L
119 $38251000 |1 TN OIL SEAL
120 $38261001 |1 Fa-7 oL TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET, L
121 $38264001 |1 FMMF1-7° 441 OIL TUBE SUPPORT
123 062710612 |2 1#A"1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
118-U73-350

16



J . #5088 BI% / Lubrication

37—
‘F’%@ &—139

100 s o—131 13028  <—140
11 g, ¥ I"_'_______
R 124
oo | \@ﬂ) 1255 1129 _
L 126—0 [129-4 )
[129-3—{)"
25 ﬂ IEQ_T _______
WW | /3
201 Al 148147 .
AP <] )
~NE [ e —
. 24 o 39 .
\@ &i 69 y ‘
57 A
= =3 ~

118-U73-350
17



J. 8RB IR / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE |QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
124 538292001 [1 F{FAGEIZY OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
125 $38299001 |1 HMAFISEIN 3 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING
126 S07478000 (1 1 AT RUBBER PRESSER
129 S52679001 (1 T S-293 OlL. CASE ASSY
129-1 $48763001 |1 V758" -2 OIL CASE
129-2 $53175000 {1 Y177 OIL TUBE, L=450
129-3 S$53176000 |1 b zF1-7°D OIL TUBE, D ;L=355
129-4 $53177000 b hF1-77U OIL TUBE, U ;L=170
129-5 S$53178000 H3bE4X4 WICK, L=300
129-6 $53179000 {1 b LyF1-7° DRAIN TUBE, L=300
129-7 $07469001 1 F1-7"ho4 TUBE CALKING
130 060681212 |2 [N {vb 437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12
131 111865001 |1 6 CAP, 6
132 $49564002 |1 1 AE12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
133 117934001 |1 1 A¥213.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
134 $21196001 |2 |714b FELT
135 104821001 |1 1 A%10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
139 $02606000 |1 RUELL SR OIL GAUGE WINDOW
140 081014670 1 07 P14 O RING, PW14
143 112758001 |1 AR F TR OIL CAP
144 $07481009 |1 HMMy—p OIL MARK SHEET
145 $53184001 |1 $1917° OIL TUBE JOINT
147 S07327001 |1 J-hTAYIL CORD HOLDER, L
148 062670512 [1 FA° 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
149 S04557000 |1 N U24PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
150 $55898000 [1 TINt FELT
151 062670612 |1 $A"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
152 025040135 [1 (S W WASHER, PLAIN S 4
200 $54993001 |1 29153053 TERMINAL ASSY
200-1 $14189100 [1 -3+ TERMINAL
200-2 $38448000 |1 E=-AF1~-7 OIL TUBE, L=200
200-3 S07459100 |1 E=-AF1-7 OIL TUBE, L=240
200-4 142274101 |1 Thtv4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
200-5 S07464100 |1 43bE WICK, L=530
201 S55769000 {1 H3LT4X4 WICK, 4X4
202 S55769000 |1 HitT4X4 WICK, 4X4
203 $55304000 |1 HIEE4X4 WICK, 4X4

118-U73-350

18




K . i B8 / Threading mechanism

118-U73-401
19




K.%:3#& L B{% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY BloXA NAME OF PARTS BM
1 515584509 (1 PSR UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D
1-1 508604001 (1 FAYYY TENSION STUD
1-2 508607001 |1 {hRIAT L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L
1-3 S08608001 (1 1FMIA IR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R
1-4 108254001 |2 MNP 93 GUIDE ASSY, ;T/TAKE-UP SPRING
1-5 146124001 |1 Y3%s°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
1-6 108265008 |1 1M FATTIH TENSION NUT
1-7 158768001 |2 k"2 6X20 PIN, 2.6X20
1-8 S07487101 |1 1hIRA{% TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-9 538274001 |1 (RN 2 SPRING, T-RELEASE
1-10 112712001 |2 47 /3973.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-11 S07488001 {1 Tb2iAL” AL TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
1-12 158768001 {1 {bbAE" IR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
1-13 145446001 {4 1P DISC, TENSION
1-14 158805001 |2 1M AT T DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
1-15 149566109 |2 MY Ib TENSION NUT
1-16 144504001 |4 1M 1Y7 DISC, THREAD GUIDE
1-17 154560001 |2 7OLTAAN $A SPRING, ;PRE-TENSION {(A)
1-18 155510001 |2 1A% TENSION NUT
1-19 S07490001 |2 1MFITIN" % TENSION SPRING
1-20 112709001 1 {RRINT RPN STOPPER
1-21 062670512 1 Fn"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
1-22 508605101 |1 AN ¥ SPACER
1-23 $S08606001 |1 h7- COLLAR
1-24 S08609201 {1 Abync ok STOPPER SUPPORT
1-25 $08610101 |1 FArrR: ADJUSTING THUMB
1-26 013660612 |1 bAZY"3.1874°3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18
1-27 151148001 |2 MLYTYR" 2 STOPPER, ML
2 100064002 |1 Y43y 3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8
3 112709001 |1 RN ZZRIN STOPPER
4 062670512 1 FA"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
5 514677001 |1 ARy TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
6 062680812 1 +A'1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
7 108266001 |1 F-LaAFFHAU THREAD GUIDE, U ;ARM
8 554023001 |1 T-LAMF M THREAD GUIDE, M
10 108960002 |3 $544°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
12 5498529001 |1 7-LAMP DY THREAD GUIDE ASSY, D
12-1 548760001 |1 T-LAFFT4D THREAD GUIDE, D
12-2 548761001 |1 YR L ad THREAD CLAMP
12-3 112301001 {1 ¥u3y'3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
12-4 $49530001 1 NP TN % SPRING, COMPRESSION
13 S30505001 |2 MR THREAD RETAINER ASSY
13-1 140527001 |2 MM THREAD RETAINER
13-2 1505653003 |2 945,95 NUT, SM5.95
118-U73-401

20




L1 . %tV / Thread trimmer mechanism

S —41
12—aI ®_ 12

/ |
3p—E L
39—
7—&
38

21

118-U73-403



L1.%4t7 ) E31& / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE [aTY B A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
28 538419001 1 1R R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, R
29 $38420001 1 |{M&LA L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
30 062681212 |2 |FA"1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
31 807519001 |2 ARIN=3974,76 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
32 S07520001 |2 |{hFULA 1"} SPRING, EXTENSION
33 062671412 |2 |#A°1357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
34 021670102 |2 [+7h1923.57 NUT, 1 SM3.57
35 S07521001 (1 MMULVAR CONNECTING ROD, R ;TR
36 S07522001 [1 [MYLVIL CONNECTING ROD, L ;TR
37 144526001 |2 4703974, 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
38 146360002 (2 [# Ah4.76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7
39 025710232 |2 |74 H"37194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
40 553172001 |2 b AN LEVER, M-KNIFE
41 120752001 |2 [tYh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
42 100251001 |4  |M43376.35 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
43 $07524101 |2 b 90y MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 062670812 |4  |fA°13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
45 S07525000 |2 [¥#(MY A3 SPRING, PLATE
46 141544001 (4  [943973.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
47-3 $52549001 {2 [1h 90 MOVABLE KNIFE
48 148536001 {4 [#374.37 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2
49-1 807527001 [2  [371n FIXED KNIFE
50 148539101 |2 [#7v3v72.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
118-U73-403

22



L2 %10 B34 / Thread trimmer mechanism

20
S S

20-1

20-2

]
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
|
|
|
|
|
I\-_.

"4+7y3%%/OPTIONPARTS" | ~—————— ’ ————— —/

151-615-403
23




L2440 1) B84& / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE [aQTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S$59235001 |1 GFAZH AR KNIFE GUIDE

2-2 553484001 1 IF{N10-12 FIXED KNIFE, 10-12

3-2 $53498001 |1 R AR10-1273 N/THREAD KNIFE ASSY, 10-12

4-2 S53507001 |1 1Mk 141012 THREAD HOLDING PLATE, 10-12

5 $59032000 |1 5" b GUIDE PLATE

6 018300636 (2 TFH LI3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6

7 $53512101 |1 SISV o) SETTING SHAFT

8 012500536 |2 |7HE35%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

9 $53513001 |1 M4 81 CYLINDER BASE

10 062682012 (2 [#~°1437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20

11 $53514001 1 ATy ECCENTRIC SHAFT

12 048100142 |1 pAT " 439C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10

13 048060142 (1 bATY93% C6 RETAINING RING, C6

14 012060636 |1 TH76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M&Xé&

i5 S$53515000 |1 V4 Ve VR CYLINDER ASSY

15-1 S53516000 |1 ITAU415X20 AIR CYLINDER, 15X20

15-2 $S16603000 |2 AT LR YIFILR TUBE ELBOW, W/VALVE

20 S59155000 |1 Ve Ve R CYLINDER ASSY

20-1 S59156000 |1 ITA412X25 AIR CYLINDER, 12X25

20-2 $53488000 |2 Ve JOINT

21 S59036001 |1 UL SETTING BASE

22 859158001 |1 {h4Uh5- COLLAR

23 $53492001 |1 S S SPRING

24 012500536 (1 7TEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

25 018301236 |2 TTH E3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
"FFarEmt "OPTION PARTS"

2-3 -3 1 AT AXX-YY FIXED KNIFE, XX-YY

3-3 3 1 GV AAXK-YYIE N/THREAD KNIFE ASSY, XX-YY

4-3 D3 1 bE1EXX-YY THREAD HOLDING PLATE, XX-YY

151-615-403

24



M . % %E A B84% / Tension release mechanism

1-3

118-U73-404

N . E—4 3% / Motor mechanism

118-U73-650

25



M. 5% 5 B3R / Tension release mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo X1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53171000 [1  pvs 43 CYLINDER ASSY
1-1 $15007000 |1 |2Ur%710X5 CYLINDER, 10X5
1-2 $53488000 1 |U%'T JOINT
1-3 S14677001 1 [{hamiy" s TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
118-U73-404
N.E — 281 / Motor mechanism
REF.NO CODE a7y Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52493001 |1 {FI7E-47'559% MOTOR BRACKET, H
2 018063036 |3 |7H4 IWh6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
4 152914001 |2 |am ROLLER
5 S50357001 |2 |MV2amM4-20 BOLT, TORX SOCKET M4X20
6 100645003 2 [#" 771 WASHER
7 028040246 |2 [N 34 4" 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
8 853166000 |1 [#97° 0077 14xX15 COUPLING, 14X15
10 018062536 |4  |PHNPEX25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
11 028060246 |4 |3 1 32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
12 J80869001 |1 |CIME-44773F MOTOR ASSY, CIM
118-U73-650

26



P. T&HBE®R (72 3 85F)/ Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts)

2 e )

B

|
_
_
|
|
|
|
|
|
_
|
|
|
|
|
|
_

_
|
|
|
|
|
|
_J

151-615-213

Q. RV BMBEER (72 3 /8 /) / Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts)

151-615-219



P. TRIEHRAR(F 7" 3 > E8&%) / Lower thread detector mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S59371001 |1 I MA A DETECTOR SENSOR ASSY

1-1 $52469000 |1 [¥4{Myarey DETECTOR SENSOR, L-THREAD

1-2 S52961000 |2 |774n°FD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4

1-3 $52962000 2 [#1F LYA FX-MRS SIDE LENS

1-4 062300606 {4 [+~ 33X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-5 $53421000 {1 |t"H#1-77950 TUBE, L=950

1-6 §53423000 {1 |b°=##1-7"700 TUBE, L=700

1-7 553422000 |2 UMLE S ariE SENSOR HOLDER

1-8 062300606 |2 [#7"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-9 062300606 |2 [#7"23%6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-10 S53617000 |1 |I7$-30604U00858 AIR TUBE, 0604000858

1-11 S53618000 |1 |17#-20604U00808 AIR TUBE, 0604U0080B

1-12 $53978000 |1 |7° 71ty BRANCH, Y

1-13 S11433000 |2 |$-2=y7°haM5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5

1-14 021500316 |2 |3Y2#9k5 NUT, 3 M5

1-20 852490001 |2 [|#'k" > BOBBIN

1-21 839115100 |1 |A"#77Vaz2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

1-22 $53983000 |1 |7°77°4 PLUG, 4

151-615-213

Q. RN EHBR(A 72 3 > 8&) / Thread breakage detector mechanism (Option parts)
REF.NO CODE__|QTY Eo A A NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $53425001 (1 |[{MELEUHBOXSR THREAD BREAKAGE BOX ASSY

1-1 $53426001 |1 [e4-ba1s FIXING PLATE, SENSOR

1-2 552966000 1 {PLAAEN LT3 SENSOR PCB ASSY

1-3 S52758000 |2 |aA°—¥EP-3 SPACER, EP-3

1-4 0A4300805 |2 +ATH7313X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

1-5 117436001 |4 [FE oAb THREAD GUIDE

1-6 853427001 [1 A 74 PROTECTOR CAP

17 047200642 {2 |A7°Y7 VA2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2

1-10 008400804 |2 +h7234X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8

1-11 S52462000 |1 |MLEAN-Z3 SENSOR HARNESS, S-M/PCB

1-12 S10243000 |1 [HI4557° NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N

1-13 0A5400805 |1 |+ ¥ 34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

151-615-219

28



R.AY v h—Fk (7 3 /8fm) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

1-103
1-102
1-101

—— e e — T— —— i B— — — — — — — — — —

1-130

0

151-615-240

29



R. 2 & v A —B&R(# 72 a3 - EB&) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NQO CODE QTY [ NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $58179001 |1 N -Z59hL%3 BAR STACKER ASSY, L
1-1 $58180001 |1 REIH-N" STACKER BASE
1-2 $54115001 |1 29777 b=F TAP PLATE
1-4 018108036 (4 THH M 10X80 SCREW, SOCKET M10X80
1-5 028100246 (4 N 32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-6 025100236 |4 k7% A 31910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
1-27 $54123001 |1 1747° b-bL FIXING PLATE, L
1-28 $54122001 |1 747" L-MR FIXING PLATE, R
1-29 018102036 (4 7HEMMOX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
1-30 028100246 (4 N 345 %2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-31 025100236 |4 k7% A 371910 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
1-32 $54108001 11 A VA ] SHAFT, L=126
1-33 554117001 |1 YTy FULCRUM SHAFT
1-34 018082036 (3  |FH MEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
1-35 028080246 {3 N3 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-36 025080236 |3 k34" A7 37198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-37 018502036 {1 PHE WR5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-38 028050246 {1 N3 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-41 S54596000 |2 [tYbHI- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-42 018501622 {2 |7+& Mh5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1-43 $54140001 |1 9557° Uy CLAMP LINK
1-44 554137000 |1 VA V% S K CYLINDER ASSY
1-44-1 S$54136000 {1 IPY 4 20%X100 AIR CYLINDER, 20X100
1-44-2 $53981000 |2 W KO2L0B01S ELBOW, KQWL0601S
1-44-3 554135000 |1 FIIN " b KNUCKLE JOINT
1-45 554118001 {1 2% o CYLINDER HOLDER
1-46 018063036 {1 FHH" MEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
1-48 554126001 |1 SF7h SHAFT
1-49 554127001 |1 Vb7 b=b END PLATE
1-50 018081636 |1 THH" Wh8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
1-51 028080246 |1 N3 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-52 $54120001 |1 N4 WIPER LINK
1-53 $54595000 |2 Vbl BALL BEARING, 6004DDUNR
1-54 048200142 (1 FADY HA9C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20
1-55 S46191001 |1 AN SPACER
1-56 $54119001 |1 NAWAT PIPE
1-57 $54106001% |2 wg- HOLDER
1-58 018061036 |2 7+ WAEX10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
1-59 $59031000 |1 VAVE B H CYLINDER ASSY
1-59-1 S54592000 |1 I7YN420X150 AIR CYLINDER, 20X150
1-59-2 §53981000 |2 |TA#'KQ2LOB01S ELBOW, KQWL0B01S
1-60 854594000 |1 aykIuE ROD END
1-61 028080246 {1 N3H'32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-62 025080236 |1 b3 #7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-63 021080206 |1 21198 NUT, 2 M8
1-64 $58181001 |1 AEYh-T-7' N STACKER TABLE
1-65 $58182100 |1 7-7 074 STACKER RUBBER
1-80 $54130001 |1 LudryuoB CONNECTING LINK, B
1-81 018083036 |1 7HELE8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
1-82 028080246 |1 NRYhR0-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-83 025080236 |2 ESH #7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-84 021080206 |1 21198 NUT, 2 M8
1-85 018064036 |1 THE 6 X40 BOLT, SOCKET M6X40
1-86 028060246 |1 NIYH'52-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-87 025060236 |2 7Y% AF3196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-88 021060206 |1 291196 NUT, 2 M6
1-99 554132001 |1 I GUARD
1-100 $54133001 |2 nAIh3- PIPE COLLAR
1-101 018083036 (2 THELE8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
1-102 028080246 |2 N3 $2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-103 025080236 |2 ESYH 27298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
151-615-240

30




K. AY Y 71—BR (A / >/ 3 /HbiR) / SlacKer mecnanism {Upuon paris)

1-103
i-102

1-101

e p—— — —— — —— — —— . S— — — —— — — —— —

1-130

0

151-615-240

31



R.X % v H—RER(F 7 a > &8&) / Stacker mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO COBE QTY EXq NAME OF PARTS RM
1-105 554805000 |1 74y CHAIN
1-106 018061236 |1 FrEhbeX12 BOLT, SOCKET M&X12
1-107 018063036 |1 TFE" R6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M&X30
1-108 028060246 |2 N $2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-109 025060236 |2 k74 A" 47196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-110 021060206 |1 22117h6 NUT, 2 M6
1-111 $58183000 |1 N7 IZ9h2 VALVE UNIT, 2
1-111-1 S58184000 |1 I2F-hh2 MANIFOLD, 2
1-111-2 539116100 |2 N V7°VazZ21518-5 VALVE, VQZ21515-5
1-111-3 559368000 |1 %" 7KQ2HO801S JOINT, KQ2H08018
1-111-4 140682001 1 LA SILENCER
1-111-6 153274001 |2 1/8bxt CAP, 1/8
1-112 018503036 |2 FF#"MR5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
1-113 028050246 |2 N3 %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-117 554602000 |2 I7$-20604U035B AlIR TUBE, 060U035B
1-118 S59387000 |2 IFF-A0604U050B AlIR TUBE, 060U050B
1-130 504557000 |2 N V2{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
12 S$52931000 |1 N =23 h-n-3AL STACKER HARNESS, L
13 558693000 1 I7$-20806U175B AlIR TUBE, 0806U175B
100 539821000 1 -b977°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 18P7
101 504557000 |2 N Z34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-615-240

32



S . %#B3{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

151-615-402

33



S.% %4812 / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY bl XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152651401 1 XS VIV BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
1-1 152356301 |1 ST A BOEBIN WINDER BASE
1-2 539902001 1 TMAE-5077 (% SUPPORT PLATE, ;B-W/MOTOR
1-3 004300513 |4 +#733%5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
1-4 154024001 1 FET AT BOBBIN PRESSER
1-5 152645001 |1 F T AT BOBBIN HOLDER
1-6 062300616 (1 47 IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-7 025030233 1 E74"H" 35193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-8 154032001 |1 1MATA7 0% BOBBIN WINDER CLAW
1-9 014680422 |2 THAFY 4. 3754873 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-10 152361001 |1 1hegbn’— LEVER, ;B-WINDER
1-11 152362001 |1 1Mok 035" SHOULDER SCREW
1-12 111942001 1 140" % SPRING, PLATE
1-13 111943001 |1 1N 30" % WASHER
1-14 060660512 1 N {27 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
1-15 152363001 |1 27N 2A SPRING, TWIST A
1-16 047301042 {1 YOV A SPRING PIN
1-17 145571101 |1 UINETITE AR VA GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;B-WINDER
1-18 145446001 |2 1M 39547 DISC, TENSION
1-19 100401001 |1 1M FIPIN % TENSION SPRING
1-20 100136001 |1 S Ebowl NUT, TENSION
1-21 146197001 |1 WRRVE THREAD NIPPER ASSY
1-22 028040243 |1 N3 h 424 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-23 025040233 |2 b7 #F274 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-24 062401006 {1 FAT14X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1-25 021400103 1 FIM 34 NUT, 1 M4
1-26 S$39847001 |1 131473 MOTOR ASSY, ;B-WINDER
1-27 $35032101 |2 YX%%72.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5
1-28 028260242 |2 N34 h 32-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6
1-29 $39901001 1 %77 SHAFT, ;B-WINDER
1-30 014300332 |2 THIHE3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3
1-31 152364001 |2 h3- COLLAR
1-32 158597001 1 ArTF RPN STOPPER, ;B-WINDER
1-33 516669000 |1 7°'07450.5A PROTECTOR, 0.5A
2 032311306 |5 +ILEIRY3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
3 $52459000 |1 1FTdn-%24 BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS
4 $52460000 |1 7-At110 GROUND WIRE
5 0A5400805 |1 +1A"434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-615-402

34




T. ZFEBJR / Air pressure mechanism

26 25 35 24> = T

4
:\___. - ]
— fo"

-

< RFyH—1EUA "ATL e EE
/ For without stacker > { OPTION PARTS "

“—13 9-5—@”@_9_4 l -

151-615-514
35



T.Z2ER81% / Air pressure mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 555571001 1 N7 1Ym0 VALVE UNIT, 10
1-1 539116100 |3 N W7TV0Z21515-5 VALVE, vQZ21515-5
1-2 539115100 |6 N MTTV0Z2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5
1-3 553982000 |1 7 3AL T -3 BLANKING PLATE ASSY
1-4 553981000 |1 It KQ2L0601S ELBOW, KQWL0B01S3
1-5 553983000 |3 773474 PLUG, 4
1-6 140682001 |1 LA SILENCER
1-7 153274001 |2 1/8b At CAP, 1/8
2 §55300101 1 N1 VALVE UNIT, 7
2-1 539115100 |4 N EITVOZ2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5
2-2 $53982000 |3 PR V= M RV U BLANKING PLATE ASSY
2-3 S59372000 IhETKJLOG01S ELBOW, KJLOB0O1S
2-4 140682001 |1 LA, SILENCER
2-5 153274001 |2 1/80 A CAP, 1/8
3 018503036 |2 7HE WEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
4 028050246 |2 N34 h"32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
5 556868000 |1 Hha-b%" 493 FILTER REGULATOR ASSY
51 $09231000 |1 F AT /4 BALL VALVE, 1/4
5-2 1563252000 |1 PT#-2" PT-JOINT
5-3 S56862000 |1 MR 183 PLUMBING MCDULE ASSY
5-4 559219000 {1 N=71=308-PT1/4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2H08-023S
55 553985000 |1 773778 PLUG, 8
6 $55484001 |2 TR MM 73I5X10 SCREW, SOCKET (S/F W) M5X10
<F T3 EE> <OPTION PARTS>
9 559217000 |1 IFh 9% AIR GUN ASSY
9-1 559218000 |1 I7h AIR GUN
g9-2 559219000 |1 N—=712308-PT1/4 HALF UNION, ;KQ2ZH08-02S
9-3 $59220000 |1 F UL V-7 AIR TUBE, COIL ;TCUO0805B
9-4 512506000 {1 I7H 7Y AIR GUN HOOK
9-5 008400604 |2 +h7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
<ARyh—4 LR> <For without stacker>
13 $53985000 |1 7°37°8 PLUG, 8
<F 7T g LB T797° B> [<OPTION PARTS/ For flap clamp>
18 539116100 |2 N VITVOZ21518-5 VALVE, VQZ21515-5
20 149796001 1 Ay o/ R E S AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR
21 553960000 |1 I7H-20425U045B1 AIR TUBE, 0425004581
22 $53961000 1 I7H-20425U045B2 AIR TUBE, 0425U045B2
23 553962000 {1 1T7H-A0425U025B AIR TUBE, 0425U025B
24 S53363000 |1 IFH-A0425U026B AIR TUBE, 0425U026B
25 558039000 |2 17k-A04255024B AIR TUBE, 04255024B
26 $58040000 |2 I7/-Z204255028B AIR TUBE, 04255028B
<F 7T 3 L8E&,/ 7397 > |<OPTION PARTS/ For flap clamp>
33 553958000 |1 LF#H-A0425U050B1 AIR TUBE, 0425U050B1
34 553959000 1 IT#-20425U050B2 AIR TUBE, 0425U050B2
35 $553964000 |1 17$-A0425U032B AlIR TUBE, 042500328
36 553965000 |1 17§-20425U0308B AIR TUBE, 042500308
37 858037000 {1 ITH-R0604U128B AlIR TUBE, 0604U128B
38 558038000 (1 IF#H-A0804U1468 AIR TUBE, 0604U146B
39 S58035000 |1 I7k-A0604U091B AlR TUBE, 060410918
40 558036000 i1 I7H-A06040103B AIR TUBE, 0604U103B
43 553952000 |1 I7#$-204255115B AIR TUBE, 04255115B
45 $58034000 1 ITH-204255123B AIR TUBE, 042551238
47 S55009000 |1 I7k-2042550668B AIR TUBE, 042550668
48 555010000 (1 I7H-204255070B AIR TUBE, 04255070B
49 553951000 |1 I17H-A04255107B AIR TUBE, 04255107B
151-615-514

36




T . Z2[£R84% / Air pressure mechanism

: -t
2 3
= S
=3
oo =
s/NAW
m o
N -
NE W
O
A
1
@O
-
[1]
E 2
mm%
33
2
=
RE
5
&
K&
v

151-615-514

37



T.Z2[£ 8% / Air pressure mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EXxq NAME OF PARTS RM
50 555013000 |1 17K-204255088B AlR TUBE, 04245088B
51 $53954000 |1 17#-A04255110B8 AIR TUBE, 02545110B
52 553952000 [1 I7H-A04255115B AIR TUBE, 042551158
53 554614000 1 17#£-A204255122B AIR TUBE, 04255122B
54 $54615000 |1 174-204255125B AIR TUBE, 04255125B
55 554615000 |1 I7k-A04255125B AIR TUBE, 04255125B
56 853973000 1 I7#-A0604S051B AIR TUBE, 0604S051B
57 $54104000 [1 17#-20604U190B AIR TUBE, 0604U190B
70 552973000 (3 JE-+2{RF100 REPEATE CABLE TIE, RF100
7 504557000 [1 Wo4{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
72 149287000 |1 FAowH707 CORD HOLDER, 7N
73 552908000 |1 I RLEH#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N
74 158581000 H I-bHNET 24 CORD HOLDER, 24N
75 0A5401005 |3 +1 747 734X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
76 $39821000 |2 3I-pI77°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
77 §10859001 |3 977" CLAMP
78 002300603 13 +1A"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
79 855303000 {1 AN {74808 SPIRAL, 80S
151-615-514

38



U . BEREH / Power supply equipment mechanism

/ For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC,
380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC" >

< 200V, 220VE .
/ For "200V AC
& 220V AC" » \

< B 220VRA
/ For "2-pahse 220V AC" >

/ For "380V AC, 400V AC

& 415V AC" >

39

151-615-615



U.BESE R / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTyY wipee g NAME OF PARTS RM

1 552760000 [1 b2 TRANSFORMER, 1.4KVA

2 $55476001 14 THE MM II6X12 BOLT, SOCKET(S/P WASHER)M6X12
<318200v, 220v, <For "3-phase 200V AC, 220V AC,

380V, 400V, 415vE> 380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC">

5-1 552472001 |1 T SW3PTE POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P
<EAH220VA> <For "Single phase 220V AC>

5-2 552968001 |1 T AT SSW2PY3 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 2P

6 0A5400805 |2 +n 47 734X80B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<200V, 220VH> <For "200V AC & 220V AC">

7-1 547900000 1 2 L—2-M10A BREAKER, M ;10A
<380V, 400V, 415VH> <For "380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC">

7-2 §52437000 (1 77 L=h-MBA BRAEKER, M ;5A

8 §52727000 1 Py N TERMINAL COVER

9 552475000 |1 7" b=h-NFN-%2 HARNESS, BR-NF

10 540620000 |1 ETANA UL R ) SETTING PLATE, ;PCB

11 0A5400805 |2 +Fn T 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

12 540616001 |1 JATINFENCY 2 NOQISE FILTER ASSY, EMC

13 QA5400805 |4 AT 734X808B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

14 552478000 {1 7-AEPE GROUND WIRE, PE

15 0A5400805 {1 +A 17 234X80B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

16 552476000 {1 NF-Th-%2 HARNESS, NF-T

17 552439000 1 AVRA-22 HARNESS, T-AVR

18 552440000 |1 T-PN N—3ZA PCB HARNESS, A ;T-P/PCB

19 552441000 |1 T-Pin" »n-37B PCB HARNESS, B ;T-P/PCB

20 S46738000 |1 . |A4YFUT T Uy POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING

21 0A5300805 |2 +FA47H23X80B SCREW, PAN (S/FP WASHER) M3X8

23 S00554000 |7 HH-FENS SUPPORT, 6NS

24 S38111000 |2 #5638 SUPPORT, 6S

25 552443000 |1 AMUND-n-1R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P-M/PCB

26 552444000 |1 {2 -An-3 2 INVERTER HARNESS, P-M/PCB

27 552457000 |1 ZYRSWA-FA FOOT SW HARNESS, M/PCB-BOX

28 0A5400805 |1 +7AH534X80B SCREW, PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8

29 552952001 |1 F-R 7T 62X SERVO AMPLIFIER ASSY, 62X

30 018061436 |2 THELIEX14 BOLT, SOCKET M&6X14

31 028060246 |2 |Wi¥hR2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

32 552442000 |1 $-KNI-n-F R SERVO POWER HARNESS, T-AMP

33 §52445000 |1 YK n-22 SERVO HARNESS, M/PCB-AMP

34 $52447000 1 IV3-H -3 R ENCODER HARNESS, AMP-MOT

35 552448000 |1 EANT)-N-FA M/POWER HARNESS, AMP-MOT

36 $52446000 (1 IVUE-ANTI-N-R R MOTOR POWER HARNESS, P/PCB-MOT

37 0A5401005 |1 +FA Y 924X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

38 552908000 |1 I-MRNa#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N

39 0A5401005 |1 +FAYHH34X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

40 552732000 {1 T-At41600 GROUND WIRE, L=1600

41 $52733000 |2 T-At21050 GROUND WIRE, L=1050

42 0A5400805 |4 +1A 4 524X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

43 552450000 |1 Mo T n-32R MAIN VALVE HARNESS

44 512463001 |2 RN U3 SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1

45 0A4300605 |2 +TA 8 933X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

46 552449000 |1 ot n-3 A M/SENSOR HARNESS, CYC-M/PCB

47 552744000 |1 AYFA22E-M-11 SWITCH, A222E-M-11

48 S52461000 1 EMSWn-324 EM/SW HARNESS, EM/SW-M/PCB

70 500480000 )2 I-HHILA#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

71 552907000 |1 I-FRBE#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N

72 0A5401005 |3 +TA % 434X 10DB SCREW, PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X10

151-615-515

40




U . BETBA{% / Power supply equipment mechanism

< =43200V, 220V, 380V, 400V, 415V < 200V, 220V
/ For "3-pahse 200V AC, 220V AC, / For "200V AC
380V AC, 400V AC & 415V AC" > & 220V AC" >

< Bf220VA

& 415V AC" >

{ For "2-pahse 220V AC" > { For "380V AC, 400V AC

41

151-615-516



U.EE SRR / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTyY b oA A NAME OF PARTS RM
73 148287000 1 Hu 97077 CORD HOLDER, 7N
74 S09141000 |6 -+ 77077161 CORD CLAMP, 16-L
75 $09142000 |1 I-h777° 200 CORD CLAMP, 20-L
76 S31760000 |4 CKS77.7° 26L CORD CLAMP, 26-L
151-615-515

42




V1. f%lfE84R / Cloth control system mechanism

T AT 3 uE
{ OPTION PARTS "

2-1~2-5

151-615-516
43



V1.7 5l4E (% / Cloth control system mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTyY EAq NAME OF PARTS
1 $53531000 |1 1144122093 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, 220
1-1 853532001 |1 11H41220R73 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, R-220
1-1-1 553558001 |1 HHILA -RYE CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, R
1-1-2 S53564001 |1 I V%7 COUPLING
1-1-3 012060636 |1 THE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-1-4 $53533001 |1 FAHINIELN R SETTING LEVER, R
1-1-5 018062036 |2 |7F& M6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-1-6 028060246 |2 (M3 H°32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-1-7 025060236 |2 k74" h° 37196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-1-8 $53534100 |1 FAHHIA 2 CARRIAGE FEED SPRING
1-1-9 008400604 |2 |+h7424X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-10 S$53535001 |1 2" 376.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-1-11 $53536001 |1 F4HHIR CARRIAGE FEED, R
1-1-12 $53537001 |1 ¥ atq SUPPORT BRACKET
1-1-13 018501236 |2 |PH WEEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-1-14 028050246 |2 W4 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-1-15 $53538101 |1 /0445 STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE
1-1-16 060400812 |2 [N AVE M4AX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-1-17 $53539001 |1 h3- COLLAR
1-1-18 558204001 {1 h7-3H13y” SCREW, COLLAR PRESS
1-1-19 $53540001 {1 V2V CYLINDER BASE
1-1-20 115503001 |1 Y3397 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
1-1-21 018501036 |1 7HH"WA5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-22 $53541000 |1 VAV AN CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-22-1 $14666000 |1 U4 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
1-1-22-2 S$12150000 |1 F-ZINE M-5HL—4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
1-1-22-3 S$11433000 |1 =227 MAMG HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5
1-1-23 553543001 |1 DAL 5T JOINT
1-1-24 $53544001 [1 E° 002 PIN, 002
1-1-25 048025342 |1 FTE2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5
1-1-26 §53545001 |1 L' LINK LEVER
1-1-27 002300603 |1 +FA33X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-1-28 553546001 |1 b Ul EE E-L Vo) LINK SHAFT
1-1-29 S$53547001 |4 oAt H I 4 HOLDER PLATE
1-1-30 531258001 |4 +#7314X6 SCREW, FLAT M4Xs6
1-1-31 $53548000 |2 WEFHIL49: SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY
1-1-32 008300604 |4 +h7223X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
1-1-33 S$55454001 |1 FYIz{4RY: FOLDING PLATE ASSY, R
1-1-33-1 S$57533000 {1 nrAY-b REFLECTING SHEET
1-1-34 $53552000 |2 L4 an' s - |SPRING, PLATE
1-1-35 853553000 |2 Wiy SRS SPRING, PLATE
1-2 S$53554001 |1 4441220003 CARRIAGE FEED ASSY, L-220
1-2-1 $53562001 |1 FAAYILA LSS CARRIAGE FEED LEVER ASSY, L
1-2-2 $53564001 |1 THI9TI% T COUPLING
1-2-3 012060636 |1 THE36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-2-4 $53555001 |1 FHAH ML -L SETTING LEVER, L
1-2-5 018062036 |2 |7+ LbeX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-2-6 028060246 |2 |W¥h'12-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-2-7 025060236 |2 7 E 427196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-2-8 553534100 |1 TAAHIn % CARRIAGE FEED SPRING
1-2-9 008400604 |2 +M3224X86 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-2-10 $53535001 |1 4'%6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-2-11 S$53556001 |1 TAfHIL CARRIAGE FEED, L
1-2-12 $53537001 1 IR K SUPPORT BRACKET
1-2-13 018501236 {2 7HEE5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-2-14 028050246 (2 N K $2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-2-15 $53538101 |1 £/94% STOPPER & POSITIONING PLATE
1-2-16 060400812 |2 N{UFM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-2-17 $53539001 |1 h3- COLLAR
1-2-18 $58204001 |1 h3- 41y’ SCREW, COLLAR PRESS
1-2-19 $53540001 |1 Vo | CYLINDER BASE
151-615-516



V1. f$I%BER / Cloth control system mechanism

" AT aBa
/ OPTION PARTS ™

2-1~2-5

151-615-516
45



V1.7 5#HR3{R / Cloth control system mechanism

REF.NO CODE _|QTY E A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1-2-20 115503001 1 [7#37°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
1-2-21 | 018501036 [1 |74 mb5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-2-22 $53541000 [1  |YU04" -3 CYLINDER ASSY
1-2-22-1 S14666000 |1 |04 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
1-2-22-2 S12150000 |1 |#-ZTh#" M-5HL—4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
1-2-22-3 $11433000 (1 |6-3=Y7° L4M5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5
1-2-23 S53543001 (1 |U4bn —y%'F JOINT
1-2-24 S53544001 {1 |€°2002 PIN, 002
1-2-25 048025342 |1 |MUE2.5 RETAINING RING, £2.5
1-2-26 S53545001 |1 {Uvoun - LINK LEVER
1-2-27 002300603 |1 {+~"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-2-28 $53546001 {1 #3150 LINK SHAFT
1-2-29 S53547001 |4 |44411% HOLDER PLATE
1-2-30 S31258001 |4 |+#734X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
1-2-31 S53548000 |2 | 34¥T1453 SPRING HOLDER PLATE ASSY
1-2-32 008300604 [4  |+}5233X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
1-2-33 S55455001 |1 [#Y3314L53 FOLDING PLATE ASSY, L
1-2-33-1 S57533000 |1 |[nAy-b REFLECTING SHEET
1-2-34 $53552000 |2 |VAIM4N 3 SPRING, PLATE
1-2-35 S53553000 |2 |L44In 2 SPRING, PLATE
<F T 5 L BEs <OPTION PARTS>
2-1 S56006000 [2  |#44413° hAY3 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, A
2.2 S56007000 |2 |#44413° 4BY3 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, B
2-3 S56008000 |2 [#41412° 41,573 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, 1.5
2.4 S56008000 |2 |tHH#13° 4293 CARRIAG FEED RUBBER ASSY, 2
25 S56010000 |2 |#44#12° 4353 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY3
2-6 $58903000 |2 [#t4#13°4CH3 CARRIAGE FEED RUBBER ASSY, C
3 $58900000 |6  [E{zvisM2 SCREW, M2
151-615-516

46




V2 . Bk (7 < 3 >8Rk ) / Cloth control system mechanism (Uption paris)

7 51-13 51-12
51-?@ 51.5—8

= e\j\ N
5111 —¢m@,_91:10 )
e

~ 519

H
A

|

|

|

| (———T

| |51-1o-2 51-10-1 |
|

|

|

O —
75108106

/\@_h\i%%g J Jg%mzﬁg;%/
\109 ﬁ;T 102 1

106101

151-615-516
47



V2. 7RISR (# 7' 3 > &) / Cloth control system mechanism (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE |QTyY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
50 S53565000 |1 7777° 4IRI3 FLAP CLAMP ASSY, R
50-1 S53568000 |1 FEER SR VAE T AUXILIARY PLATE
50-2 008400604 {5  [+h7R34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
50-3 S53567001 |1 IV YT FULCRUM SHAFT

50-4 S$53568001 |1 7+ IMS NUT PLATE, M5

50-5 004501606 |2 |+%535X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16
50-6 553569001 |1 7797° +41R FLAP CLAMP, R

50-7 $53540001 |1 A4 CYLINDER BASE

50-8 115503001 |1 A3y 4,37 SCREW, SM4.37

50-9 018501036 |1 7HE MREX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
50-10 $53541000 |1 AT CYLINDER ASSY
50-10-1 $14666000 |1 47 16X%20 CYLINDER, 16X20
50-10-2 S$12150000 |1 Fi-ZTMk" M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
50-10-3 $53542000 |1 J% " TM5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5
50-11 853571001 |1 YR JOINT

50-12 S$53572001 |1 A2 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
50-13 021500216 |1 23FYh5 NUT, 2 M5

50-14 S53573001 |1 7797 HIT b A FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A
50-15 $53574000 |1 7797° 417" L-b "B FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B
50-16 $53575001 |1 7397 17 b C FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C
50-17 $53989000 |1 7397 HHIAF VY SPONGE, 258X8X3
50-18 008300604 |4  {+h5233X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
50-19 S53576001 |2 |A%7h°8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5
50-20 021500216 |2 271F7b5 NUT, 2 M5

50-21 553577000 |1 TFVI = FLAP GAUGE ASSY
50-22 S53580001 |2 757" ARIN - FLAP STOPPER

50-23 002300603 |2 +7°13X%6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

51 553581000 |1 777 AFILYY FLAP CLAMP ASSY, L
51-1 $53566000 |1 A IES A4 AUXILIARY PLATE
51-2 008400604 |5  [+h7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
51-3 S53567001 |1 IFIT VTS FULCRUM SHAFT

51-4 $53568001 |1 751YM5 NUT PLATE, M5

51-5 004501606 |2 +#3315X16 SCREW, FLAT M5X16
51-6 $53582001 {1 7797 HHIL FLAP CLAMP, L

51-7 S53540001 |1 UV CYLINDER BASE

51-8 115503001 |1 Y4%5°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

51-9 018501036 |1 FHRWESX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
51-10 S53541000 |1 AV CYLINDER ASSY
51-10-1 S14666000 (1 A 16X20 CYLINDER, 16X20
51-10-2 512150000 |1 F-ALNEM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
51-11 $53542000 |1 Y4 FM5H4 JOINT, W/SCREW M5
51-12 $53571001 (1 VRS JOINT

51-13 $53572001 |1 ¥ WELS SHOULDER SCREW, M5
51-14 021500216 |1 252195 NUT, 2 M5

51-15 S$53573001 |1 75397 FHITL-FA FLAP CLAMP BLADE, A
51-16 553574000 |1 7797 A417-B FLAP CLAMP BLADE, B
51-17 553575001 |1 7597417+ C FLAP CLAMP BLADE, C
51-18 553989000 |1 F3YTAYIAE Y SPONGE, 258X8X3
51-19 008300604 |4 +}5213X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
51-20 $53576001 |2 A4YM8 STUD, 8 W/SCREW M5
51-21 021500216 |2 293FYES NUT, 2 M5

51-22 S$63577000 |1 IFITH YR FLAP GAUGE ASSY
51-23 $53580001 |2 FFYT AN FLAP STOPPER

51-24 002300603 |2 +FA"13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
100 S52454000 |1 7797 Y FLAP SENSOR

101 S52961000 |2 [77ANFD-G4 FIBER, FD-G4

102 52062000 |2 [#4FLYRFX-MR5 SIDE LENS

103 $52965001 |1 DINL-1L75 DIN RAIL, 75

104 008400604 {2 +b7A34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
105 $53588000 |2 ANATLT720SS SPIRAL, 720SS

106 002300603 (4 |+~ 13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X56
151-615-516

48




V2 . TSR (A 7S 3 EBE) / Cloth control system mechanism {Option parts)

K -

\50-17 50-1

~~

s

51-10
i
51-10-1

1

51-10-2

51116

151-615-516

49



V2. 7R R (A 7' a > E8&) / Cloth control system mechanism (Option paris)

REF.NC CODE QTY BAq NAME OF PARTS RM
107 553583000 1 AFLRTR SENSCR HOLDER, R
108 553584000 (1 EARNE L SENSOR HOLDER, L
109 853585001 |2 TFIT AR SENSCR GUIDE
110 018300636 |2 7T RE3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
111 853586001 (2 A2 SENSOR STUD, M5
120 §10243000 1 F4R-77.7 NK=3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N
121 149287000 1 FAR777° CORD HOLDER, 7N
122 0A5400805 (2 +A 7 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-615-516

50



W .7 U > ERBE{E / Printed circuit board mechanism

151-615-518

X .<¥—Ah—B{% / Marker mechanism

151-615-521

51



W. 71 > hEMRREGH / Printed circuit board mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo AT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53000001 |1 [#4n7 093 MAIN PCB ASSY
2 S52963000 |1 |77KD2404 FAN, KD2404
3 062302506 |2 [#A°33X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25
4 028030242 |2 |n 3 4 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
5 $52749000 (1 |PROMB2041> PROM, BAS620 :MAIN
6 S52750000 (1 |PROMB204wt1 PROM, BAS620 :SEW
7 S52751000 |1 |PROM620%-% PROM, BAS620 :MT
8 S53007001 |1 |7 o4 4n o3 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
8-1 152566000 (1 |k1-%"C FUSE, C :2A/125V
g-2 152565000 |2 |k1-2"B FUSE, B ;5A/125V
8-3 552741000 |1 GFUSEBA125V GLASS FUSE, 6A/M125V
8-4 S08030000 |1 |Gk1-Z"5AFB FUSE, 5A :FB
8-5 153242000 |2 lei-2"6A FUSE, 6A
8-6 $30229000 [14 [e1-2"#4 F219P FUSE HOLDER, :F219P
8-7 J02727001 |1 |hk1-2 24250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V
9 OA5400805 |5  |+#~#°9314X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
10 0A5401205 |1 |+~ 4 234x1208 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) MdX12
151-615-518
X.~¥ — # —Fd{% / Marker mechanism
REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52080000 |2 [-h-143 MARKING LIGHT ASSY, 1
1-1 S52465000 |2 [v-#-1 MARKING LIGHT, 1
1-2 S57942000 |2 [v-4u7duse MARKING FOLDER
2 018400836 |2 |PH& Nb4XS8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
3 025040236 |2 |e5% 5" 37294 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4 557620001 (1 [v=h=n"—27°1L-b MARKING LIGHT BASE PLATE
5 018501236 |2 [FH& Wb5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
6 028050246 |2 |n 34 5 %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
7 540494000 |1 |swstyr° SWITCH CAP
10 852985000 |1 [F{be-h-n-3AL ML-HARNESS, L :M/PCB-ML
11 S04557000 1 |A"4{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-615-521

52



Y . #4e/X VB8R / Operation panel mechanism

151-615-530

151-615-651

53



Y & 1E/ 33 )LES{R / Operation panel mechanism

REF.NC CODE QTY [ NAME OF PARTS RM
1 552975001 1|J0¥N° 761593 OPERATION PANEL ASSY, 615
1-1 552976000 1|1 RRTIV-AD3 FRONT FRAME ASSY
1-1-1 549491000 1|V fJvITL-4 FRCNT FRAME
i-1-2 552977000 1[N - PANEL SHEET
1-1-3 552978000 1[NV #AY-b714 PANEL SHEET BACK PLATE
1-2 552979000 1[N 350 REAR FRAME
1-3 549495000 1|0 F43ThN - PANEL SIDE COVER
1-4 549496001 ST /= i (N COVR GUIDE, ;SIDE
1-5 552092000 1|37 Ay=b RUBBER SHEET
1-6 553010001 1[N 28N T3 PANEL PCB ASSY
1-7 087310815 2|h77°B2413%8 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8
1-8 087311015 21h77°B24+3X10 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10
1-9 XA2220050 21N VAT BOARD PRESSER
1-10 0A4400805 1]+FA" 1 734X8DA SCREW, PAN (8/P WASHER) M4X8
1-11 018300636 417+ bh3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
2 552980000 1]PROMG1501° 2k PANEL PROM 6150
3 032422505 4J+7DETRY " 4. 1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25
8 552458000 1" 233 PANEL HARNESS
151-615-530
AA.F#xB81% / Foot switch pedal mechanism
REF.NO CODE QTY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 852960001 1[3Ls7UtswW 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH
1-1 538166000 {7 e A FOOT PEDAL BASE
1-2 542867001 173148572 TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE
1-3 004400603 6(+173%7 " 4%6 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
1-4 S38170001 37U 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-5 552959000 1|3L 7y hSHn—2273 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY
1-5-1 544807000 1 (3L 7Y rSHN-22 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS
1-5-2 536260000 S|A{IFVRE " A" 2 MICRO SWITCH, VX ;PIN BUTTON
1-6 062301205 6[F~"13X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12
1-7 228475000 10770 /b7 1. 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
1-8 538174000 1 FOOT PEDAL
1-9 538175001 3ATET R (4 PROTECTION PLATE, ;PEDAL
1-10 S38176101 3[A{HFHHIN 2 SPRING, PLATE
i-11 002300403 B[+~ 13xX4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
1-12 028030246 B|N 4% 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
113 025030236 Ble7H H" #7193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-14 $538177001 3|7UEATETNST Y SHAFT, ;F-PEDAL
1-15 048050346 6|FATES STOP RING
1-16 052400606 3|7 In 3E74X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
1-17 117936001 14]3° A9, 4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
1-18 552957000 1{3399172171-1 CONNECTOR, 1721721
1-19 §52958000 1]237540° -527163 CONNECTOR COVER, 527163
1-20 538059000 3|7 AXIENG7IF RUBBER CAP, ;NG79F
151-615-651

54




AB . i h&B3{% / Power table

"A 7 a R
{ OPTION PARTS "

—158
i =—156

E

*u

E?%—— 150

7L >L 454
—1 154

15

Y,

53

151-615-652
55



AB.E1 /1 & B3R / Power table

REF.NO CODE |QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 540884000 |4  |AMIN 7E4425-100 CASTER W/STOPPER, 100
1-2 $53624001 |1 MI? YTy FULCRUM SHAFT, H
1-3 017082016 |2 [# N}8X20 BOLT, M8X20
1-4 028080246 {2 [A' 3 47 %2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-5 025080236 |2 k74 # " 3F198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-6 $53625001 |1 724 SET SCREW COLLAR
1-7 012080636 |2 [PHE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-8 853626001 |1 AN 424 SPACER, 24
1-9 S57538001 |1 YT RA SUPPCORT PLATE, A
1-10 $57539001 |1 Y48 SUPPORT PLATE, B
1-11 S42446001 |4 |PHE RMHI6X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
1-12 553633001 |1 TU-LH¥IS Y SUPPORT SHAFT, F
1-13 $53634001 |1 N Uy SHAFT W/SCREW
1-14 S$53635001 |1 HIY JAPIN SHAFT STOPEER
1-15 021080206 |1 2y1+7h8 NUT, 2 M8
1-16 025080336 |1 I 32718 WASHER, PLAINL 8
1-17 S42619001 |1 I H7- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-18 012400436 |1 THE74%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-19 153568001 |1 HIN A SPRING, A ;COMPRESSION
1-20 018401236 1 FHE MR AX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-21 S$53636001 |1 N 3AHIA SPRING HOLDER, A
1-22 53637001 |2 [n 2441B SPRING HOLDER, B
1-23 004401003 |2 [+¥7%¥74X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
2 $53627101 |1 F-7" TABLE
3 018102036 |2 |77 AM10OX20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
4 025100236 |2 k74 B 22910 WASHER, PLAINL 10
5 028100246 |2 N 347 32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
6 $53628001 |1 ATINIFETYY CONNECTING SHAFT
7 018103036 |1 7HRT M OX30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 028100246 |1 N3 H32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
9 025100236 |1 ESH N A2F1910 WASHER, PLAINL 10
10 S07356001 |1 }M%Y6.35E7 SET SCREW, (FT) SM6.35-28X17
11 $53629000 |2 TLYY RUBBER LEG
12 $55485001 |2 FHEMTSE5X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12
14 $10661109 |4 YFFY73T° 4 RUBBER
15 $03999009 |3 MEey7 BEAM CAP
31 S$53638000 {1 Yrhty SUPPORT METAL FITTINGS
32 $42466001 (2 THE MM 56X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6X1 4
35 $53639001 |1 794 HOOK
36 144526001 |2 84,37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
37 151951001 |1 AL BN SPRING, EXTENSION
38 S$53640001 (1 NEhF SPRING HOOK
39 S17971000 (1 NARTYA SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS
40 S49638001 |2 by 8D LINK SHAFT, D
41 107153002 (4  |¥0'% WASHER
42 S37968001 [4 {A+9U7t’w8 SNAP PIN, 8
44 $53643001 {1 L8 LD SUPPORT BASE, D
45 018500836 |2 [FHiLbEX8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
48 $53644001 |1 MIZTHEILA-A LEVER, A
49 $53645001 |1 b7 HHILN-B .LEVER, B
50 159027001 |3 |441I0-7 PRESSER ROLLER
51 017061616 |3 fLreX16 BOLT, M6X16
52 028060246 |3  |WiHh %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
53 S53646000 |4 A BED SUPPORT
54 53647000 |4 VeV CUSHION
55 $53648001 |4 9530 7- CUSHIN COLLAR
56 018063036 |4 FFHEIWEEX30 BOLT, SOCKET M56X30
57 028060246 |4 WY 12-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
58 154886001 |4 0% WASHER
59 S$53643001 12 T-TIAFE A% POSITIONING PLATE
60 018401636 |4  [FF& Ib4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X186
151-615-652

56




AB.Bh &A% / Power table

REF.NO CODE |QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

61 028040246 |4 |V H 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
62 $53650000 |1 1-F-227=7" W13 CORRNER KNIFE TABLE ASSY
62-1 S$53651001 |1 1-F—AA7-7" I CORRNER KNIFE TABLE
62-2 118550001 |2 VAV PIN, DOWEL
63 012081636 [4  |FFt78X16 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X16
64 $53652001 |3 |77 MAA" -4 TABLE SPACER, W/SCREW
65 021080306 |3  |FUh3918 NUT, 3 M8
66 $53653000 |1 ¥7°7-7" KR AUXILIARY TABLE, R
67 S53685001 |2 hAZY 8X16 SET SCREW, M8X16
68 008400604 |3 |+h7474X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
69 553654001 |1 #7°7-7" %7 FrIhA BRACKET, A
70 S53655001 |1 $7°5-7" K7 F5IHB BRACKET, B
71 S55485001 |8  |FHE MMTI35X12 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X12
74 853656000 |1 ¥7°7-7" M AUXILIARY TABLE
75 008400604 |4  |+h7A314X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
81 $53659000 |1 57 AN 440 SLIDE PLATE, C
82 008400604 |2 1+F7A34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X86
83 853660000 |1 770 TABLE, L
84 017083016 |3 j& #F8X30 BOLT, M8X30
85 028080246 |3  iN3FTHT22-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
86 025080236 |3 |3 4" 37198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
87 853661000 |1 7-7°0R TABLE, R '
88 S55486001 |4  |[7HF MM 435X14 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M5X14
H 802738009 |1 1R/-A ACCESSORY CASE
g2 S02740000 |1 TINh FELT
93 502739000 |1 1L IF-7° RUBBER MAGNET TAPE
94 039411215 |2 1h72527E° 4X12 TAPPING SCREW, TRUSS 1 M4X12
95 S38820000 {3 {77135 BUSHING, 35
96 $46583000 {1 77 YYITB-2533 BUSHING, TB-2533
97 $52970000 {1 7'9%1TB-1116 BUSHING, TB-1116
08 $40583000 [1 073435 HOLE PLUGE, 35
100 S$55310001 |1 7'L-B-hn- BREAKER COVER
101 008400604 |2 |+F7A14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

<F T a iR <OPTION PARTS>
150 $53671000 |1 IR T HOLDEING BRACKET
151 018082036 |2 7HEILE8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
152 $53672000 (1 UL ST CURVED BAR
153 853673000 (2 000 34 b FIXING BLOCK
154 018501436 |2 PHEWESX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
155 $53674000 |1 ¥ 0k CLOTH SUPPORTER
156 004401003 (4  |+¥7%°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
157 554117001 |1 YTy FULCRUM SHAFT
158 018501022 |1 TH&EMS5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
159 159150000 |2 {74+ 20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
162 $53675001 |1 LYY BOX COVER
163 008400604 |8  |++5A34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X86
164 853676001 |1 F-LAn- ARM COVER
165 008400604 |4  |+F5424X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
166 $55308001 |1 A YFAN - SWITCH COVER
167 0A5401006 |2 |FAINREF4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
168 $53691001 |1 FANITUA OIL FENCE
169 105173004 |2 i3 4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
170 S$53677000 |1 T7'575BASHE OIL PAN ASSY, BAS
170-1 53678001 |1 77'377BAS OIL PAN, BAS
170-2 153230101 |1 AR YTF DRAIN
170-3 062670512 |2 +A"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
171 $53679000 |1 {¥vyFyyr CATCH CLIP
172 $53680000 [1 Faney HINGE
173 553681000 |1 T IMAN U BAND, 252X20X0.5

151-615-652

57




AB.E) /1B E31% / Power table

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
174 §53682001 |1 TIhA NUT PLATE, A
175 S$53683001 |1 FIMB NUT PLATE, B
176 018300836 |2 THE" ME3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
177 018300636 (6 TEE Wb 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
180 133172003 1 T4 BRACKET, ;0OIL
181 008400604 (1 +h7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
190 553684001 |1 BAS620t-240" - MOTOR COVER, BAS620
191 855479001 |2 THE LM 934X8 SCREW, SOCKET (S/P W) M4X8
194 541964000 (1 777 BUSH
195 008400604 (3 +F7A234X86 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
200 553689001 |3 VALVES CHAIN ASSY
201 018300636 (2 FHE" Rb3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
202 853690001 (3 TII HOOK HOLDER
203 : 062400805 (3 FAT14X8 SCREW, 4X8
204 028040246 |3 N 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
205 508205000 (4 VA VEr CUSHION
210 539821000 (7 I-+977°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 18P7
151-615-652

58




AC . O—7J— AR B8{F / Corner knife mechanism

125 126

?
122 %%éiiiizizzssL

< 16 ~20mmHA / For 16mm to 20mm >

MQS-E MQ&Z

< 8~14mm# / For 8mm to 14mm >
25-1 25-1

N ]
27 20 JﬁJ | 927
L 2o B

22—D§;21 . —?B'QQ
20
23 23

\\
\\
N\
—
H 61-;1—8
7
E' x5 1-5

1-9
1-341-331-32

/

" A7 aipm/ OPTION PARTS

24-1
8mm

24-2 24.3
10mm 12mm

S

59

151-615-656




AC.a—7F — * ZE{& / Comer knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE [aqTY T NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S53700000 |1 I-F—A250 A CORNER KNIFE DRIVING ASSY, A
1-1 S42445001 |4 |PHEMMT238X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
1-2 $53702000 |1 V=ph A+ LINEAR GUIDE
1-3 018062036 |5  |7HE" NM6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
1-5 $10133000 |1 X7°-Y42°{B X-PULLEY BASE, B
1-6 018501636 |4  |7Hk Mb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X186
1-7 028050246 [4 |V #FH°32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-8 025050236 |4  |t7% 4 3F195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-9 018502036 |1 FHE WI5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
1-10 530138001 |2 |[vf90n"7Y9°8 MICRO BEARING, 8
1-11 048160242 |2 FATFFANCT6 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C16
1-12 510087101 |1 4439°7°-UB TIMING PULLEY, B
1-13 012400436 {2 [FHt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-14 $10134001 {1 X7°=U"18 X-PULLEY SHAFT, B
1-15 048080142 |2 AT 4AGC8 RETAINING RING, C8
1-16 $53703000 (1 4439 A b TIMING BELT
1-17 S10078001 |2 |TATWRAA -4 SPACER, T-BELT
1-18 $10079101 1 AT RhFNE BELT HOLDER
1-19 018401036 |2 |7HF Ab4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-20 028040246 (2 |N 3 H732-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-21 543192200 1 N WAE-4XT3 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X
1-22 $27844201 1 44397 7° YA TIMING PULLEY, A
1-23 014770622 |2 [FFhA3976.357F73 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-24 018401236 (4  [FHk Wbax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-25 028040243 14 |3 h 22-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-26 53705001 |1 YL I CYLINDER SUPPORT, L
1-27 018501636 |2 |F+& Wb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
128 028050246 |2 |V 3 h°32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-29 S$53706001 |1 L SENSOR DOG
1-30 008400604 |2 |+F5A24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-31 853707001 |1 747094 FIXING BLOCK
1-32 018501436 |2 |FF&LISX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
1-33 028040246 |2 Ny r2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-34 025050236 |2 ES4 N RFAT5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-35 018062036 |1 THELEEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M&X20
1-36 S53708001 [1 Yo HHIR CYLINDER SUPPCRT, R
1-37 018501236 |2 [7HEAEEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
1-38 028050246 |2 |Wi#H%2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-39 S$53709000 {2 |Nu4-25X75%3 CYLINDER ASSY, 25X75
1-39-1 S53710000 |2 [Pu4'-25X75 CYLINDER, 25X75
1-39-2 §53734000 [4  |TAHKQ2LOBMS ELBOW, KQ2LO6M5
1-40 $32294001 |8 |FHK HE4X35 BOLT, SOCKET M4X35
20 S57541001 |2 |3-F-FAMJSrE A C-KNIFE SETTING BRACKET
21 018061436 {2 |7HkILb6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
22 $14753001 |2 FAEAYY KNIFE BASE SHAFT
23 012500536 |2 |71t35X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<AFiavEH &> <OPTION PARTS>
24-1 $11521001 |2 ARY {8y KNIFE BASE ASSY, 8
24-2 $11522001 |2 FAZ{1043 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 10
24-3 511523001 |2 PR {1293 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 12
24-4 $11524001 |2 FAT {1493 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 14
24-5 511525001 |2 AR5 11643 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 16
24-6 S11526001 {2 |AA%' {1843 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 18
24-7 $11527001 (2 AAF {2043 KNIFE BASE ASSY, 20
<8 - 14mmfl> <For 8mm 1o 14mm>
25-1 514050001 |4 |#33993-T-2AS CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, S
<16 — 20mmM> <For 16mm to 20mm>
25-2 $14051001 |4 Je33993--43L CERAMIC CORNER KNIFE, L
151-615-656

60




AC . A—J— A XB3f / Corner knife mechanism

"#*7va s / OPTION PARTS

< 16 ~20mmpA / For 16mm to 20mm >

< 8~14mmHA / For 8mm to 14mm >

25-1

~
o
——

151-615-656

61



AC.3 —F+— 4 X[E{% / Corner knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
26 111140002 |4 [/43972.38 SCREW, SM2.38
27 018401236 |2 [FH& Ab4Xi2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
28 028040246 |2 N3 h 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
29 025040238 |2 B34 A 37194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
100 $52453000 (1 RN T3 C/K POWER HARNESS, M/PCB-MT
102 §52986000 |1 I-F-FR AL HOME POSITION SENSOR, C/K
103 062301006 |1 FA723X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
104 $52724000 (1 I-F-AREHN-F SENSOR HARNESS, C/K
120 $39821000 (4 3-b 4777 19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
121 625010000 |1 HO9527° NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
122 552907000 1 I-RFEH10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
123 0A5401005 |2 |+ 7 734X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
124 S04557000 |1 N U2{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
125 $55302000 (1 AN 434001 SPIRAL, L=400
126 $55305000 |1 AN 4702201 SPIRAL, L=220
151-615-656

62



AD . XU BB {R / Feed device mechanism

63

1561-615-657



AD.3k V) #E{ERE{R / Feed device mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY b XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $53742001 |1 7° T PULLEY SETTING BRACKET

1-2 018062022 |2 |7HH Mb6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20

1-3 025060236 |2 |t7% 4 3F196 WASHER, PLAINM 6

1-4 028060246 |2 [N it h 32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

1-5 S$12078000 |2 [7H3Y7 49y 9952 BALL BEARING, 2 DEEP GROOVE
1-6 $53785001 |1 77 ~1)-A TIMING PULLEY, A

1-7 $12079000 |2 |#5-2 COLLAR, 2

1-8 $12076000 |1 7°-U-5"4D PULLEY SHAFT, D

1-9 012500536 |2 |7HE35X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-10 553743000 |1 443" A" b TIMING BELT

1-11 076002450 |2 |4¥%" 79460020D BALL BEARING, 6002DD

1-12 S$53744001 {1 7=y PULLEY SHAFT

1-13 S12067000 {1 $- KEY, 5X35

1-14 048150142 [1 FATY#39C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
1-15 $53787001 |1 7°-1-B TIMING PULLEY, B

1-16 116920001 |1 N 92N RING, THRUST

1-17 012060636 |2 |7+E36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-18 $53745000 |1 04" 766 SPUR GEAR, 66 ;PA

1-19 012500536 [1 THETF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-20 $53747000 |1 £-5X30 KEY, 5X30

1-21 $53748001 |1 214 MOTOR SETTING PLATE

1-22 018501236 [4 [P+ Ab5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

1-23 53749000 |2 [U=7# {h"15X700 LINEAR GUIDE, 15X700

1-24 018401436 |14 [P+ MbAX14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14

1-25 028040246 (14 | & h 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-26 $53750001 |1 AT FEED BRACKET

1-27 018401636 |8  |7FH Mh4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

1-28 028040246 |8 [N FY H732-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-29 $53751001 |1 AT MRFY {4 BELT HOLDER

1-30 018501636 |4  |7+# M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1-31 $53752001 |2 [VzubTL-b LIMIT PLATE

1-32 018501236 |4 FHELEEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

1-33 104821001 |4  |3'AE2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

1-34 $53753000 (2 |44z CYLINDER ASSY

1-34-1 S$53754000 |2 |I7¥»4'25X15 AIR CYLINDER, 25X12

1-34-2 S53786000 |4  |AL-FavkA-3 SPEED CONTROLLER

1-35 018061422 [8  |7FHAMEX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14

1-36 S53756001 {2 [V -9%'F CYLINDER SUPPORT

1-37 S$53757001 |2 [¥7u) FULCRUM SHAFT

1-38 018301036 |4  |7HHEILEA3X10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10

1-39 $53758001 |1 VS CYLINDER GUIDE

1-40 018502036 |2  |7H# LF5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

1-44 553759001 |1 L 44T CORD SUPPORT BRACKET

1-42 062061012 2 |F~26X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10

1-43 S$53760000 |1 5UH-7LY9R RUNER FLEX

1-44 002501003 |2 |+FA"25X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10

1-45 025050236 {2 |34 h'4F295 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

1-46 S56861001 |1 Ay ThdTSS S SHAFT

1-47 018500836 [2  |FH# AFSXS BOLT, SOCKET M5X8

1-48 556862001 |6 |tVHaT- SET SCREW COLLAR

1-49 012500536 |12 {FTFEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-50 $53773001 |1 TE - SENSOR DOG, F/B

1-51 008400604 |2 [++7%34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-52 S§53774001 |1 TN 4hn-L FEED BRACKER COVER, L

1-53 018501636 (4  |FHH AI5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1-54 $29742001 |1 T+ LE5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50

1-55 021500216 |1 2y1F95 NUT, 2 M5

i-56 853775001 |1 TR Lhn-R FEED BRACKET COVER, R

1-57 018061636 [4  |PHH LIEX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16

1-58 026060136 (4 |30 43046 WASHER, PLAIN S 6

1-59 53783001 |2  |EuH-FYFTL-} SENSOR SETTING PLATE
151-615-657

64




AD . XV #ER3{% / Feed device mechanism

151-615-657
65



AD 3% V) & R{% / Feed device mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1-60 008400604 |4  |+F3A04X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
4 $53776000 |2 TR F MAGENTIC CATCH
5 002300603 [4  [+TA13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
6 025030236 |4 EFH N 2F293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
10 S53777001 |2 [A7UAn by HINGE
11 $56870001 |1 41615 - COVER 615
12 008400604 |4  |+b7Z34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
13 853779001 |1 AN - REAR COVER
14 008400604 |9  |+b5434X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
15 $53780001 |1 904" {HIF FEED BRACKET SUPPORT, F
16 018502036 |5  |FHE LI5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
17 028050246 (5 [A 3 H732-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
18 018062036 |4  |FHE MM6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
19 553781001 |1 eI FEED BRACKET SUPPORT
20 S$55488001 |4  |[FHE MM 738X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X16
21 542445001 |4 |7HE MM 238X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
22 $53782001 |2 |79 0 ANGLE
23 017082016 |4  [# m8X20 BOLT, M8X20
24 028080246 |4 [V 3% 5 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
100 $52452000 |1 Y7EA AREA SENSOR .
101 S$53917000 |2 [t 47 MS-GL8 SENSOR BRACKET, MS-GL8
102 062300806 |3 [#~713%8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
105 625010000 |5  [FE/7527°NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
106 552907000 |2 |3-h A2 $10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
107 S04505000 |2 [CKS777°13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H
108 0A5401005 |7 |+ 7 434X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
109 $52451000 |1 TPEAN-F AREA SENSOR HARNESS
120 S52974000 |1 ¥ 4200073 SERVO MOTOR, 200W ASSY
121 018501236 |4  |PH# Ab5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
122 $53784000 |1 NLR20 SPUR GEAR, 20
123 012060636 |2 [FHE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
151-615-657

66



Ak . /N Y —BHSR / BInder mechanism

9 19

L\ |

91 I ol 9-11-1)
L__/\..___\__ J
@—913

9'24% @—914

9- 16 9- 12
9-15 L% Y
9-25

é} ﬁ30931
9:! /Q%
932
23 926%

936% 939
937
110 109
T
T~
| T ~ )
| 142 > 13
NN 14-3 mj
< ‘\
NN
15

9-77
9-76

103 104

151-615-658




AE./N 1 > & —E3{% / Binder mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY EXAd NAME OF PARTS RM
9-1 553792001 [1 M7 b—b MAIN PLATE

g-2 S53793001 |2 [707°b-b PLATE

9-3 018501636 |4 |7+ M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-4 028050246 4 |V 3 #3225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

9-5 $53794001 |1 17 9927° b=b INDEX PLATE

9-6 018503036 |2 |FF# MF5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
9-7 028050246 |2 [A#° #7325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

9-8 $17533000 |1 70T - PLUNGER

9-9 $53795001 |1 47 b=b CYLINDER PLATE

9-10 004501003 |2 [+#715X10 SCREW, FLAT M5X10

9-11 S$57937000 |1 AR CYLINDER ASSY

9-11-1 $57938000 |1 1734 20X50 AIR CYLINDER, 20X50
9-11-2 $53820000 |1 ELTN ULy v SUPPORT BRACKET
9-11-3 S53819000 |2 |1wk 04-1/8 ELBOW, 04-1/8

9-12 508352000 |1 vk Ivh ROD END

9-13 018501036 |4  |[FF# 4R5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
9-14 028050246 |4 |V x5 %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-15 018082536 |1 FHE WhEX25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
9-16 028080246 |1 N H 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
9-17 025080236 |2 |tF% # #7298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8

9-18 $53798001 |1 N 3577 b-b SPRING HOOK PLATE
9-19 018401036 |2 |[7HE #b4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
9-20 028040246 |2 |n 34 h 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
9-21 $53799000 |1 N 330%° Ab SPRING HOOK POST

9-22 021080206 |2 [2¥37Y18 NUT, 2 M8

9-23 025080236 |2 [k54 5 37298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8

9-24 $53800001 |1 YIAMCER YN R SPRING, EXTENSION 13.1X71.1
9-25 $53640001 |1 N 3hr SPRING HOOK

9-26 $53801001 |1 7-h ARM

9-27 $08332000 |1 b FATPYLT BUSH, BM1212FB

9-28 S08238000 |2 |AFARA P BEARING, THRUST

9-29 508233000 |2 [x3AR7YY WASHER, THRUST

9-30 S08240000 |2 |AFAFIYLY WASHER, THRUST

9-31 S08342001 |1 AFARNTYLD AN - THRUST BEARING COVER
9-32 $53802001 {1 YT FULCRUM SHAFT

9-33 021120304 {1 +yr3v212 NUT, 3Mi2

9-34 $53803001 {1 YINEYFUYY FULCRUM SHAFT, BINDER
9-35 08338001 |1 EVeyw]s PRE-LOAD NUT

9-36 S08339001 |1 ANER A LOOSENESS STOPPER
9-37 012060636 |1 THE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9-38 531921000 |1 FIANTULYT BUSH, BM1208FB

9-39 S08238000 [2  |AFAMTULY BEARING, THRUST

9-40 S08239000 [4  {RFAMYIYIY WASHER, THRUST

9-41 $53804001 tyhh7- SET SCREW COLLAR

9-42 018501036 |1 FHF LFEX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
9-43 $58594000 |1 hL7407CR8BUU CAM FOLLOWER

g-44 025050236 |2 EFH A RFIYS WASHER, PLAIN M 5

9-45 028050246 [1 N2¥h 25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-46 021500216 {1 2y11Yh5 NUT, 2 M5

9-47 $53805001 |1 BAZAOFMYr {4 SETTING PLATE

9-48 018501636 |2 [FH&LESX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-49 028050246 |2 |Wi¥h %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-50 S08280000 [2  |+-4X4X16 KEY, 4X4X16

9-51 S$53806001 |1 AN MITL4A BINDER SETTING PLATE, A
9-52 018062036 |1 TR ILMEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
9-53 S59046001 |1 EUENIVL EE ] BINDER SETTING PLATE, B
9-54 018501636 |2 |74 ILk5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
9-55 028050246 |2 |wWa# N 42-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-56 S$59048001 {1 {3128 (F PLATE SPRING BASE, F
9-57 018301236 |2 [P+ AR3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
9-58 028030246 |2 |V 3 H732-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-615-658

68




AE . /NA 24 —B84% / Binder mechanism

g—9-19
9-20—> &—9-20 0-8

@—9113|

/__ “\ |

| ‘ |

| %9112 |

) | o) f) 9111I

9-21 | T
=

110 109

T i om0
o 9-74 i/@[: B 977

9-76

103 104

19—g é
@18_,

14
¥ B
‘ l Emz
ﬁ\ 100
oo %—101
151-615-658

B89



AE./N 1 > 4 —F4% / Binder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY b A NAME OF PARTS RM
89-59 $59035000 (1 LR SPRING, PLATE
9-60 018301236 |2 FHETMR3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
89-61 S$59044001 (1 ¥R MRP-LR CLOTH GUIDE ARM, R
89-62 S59043001 |1 ¥R R T-AL CLOTH GUIDE ARM, L
9-63 018300836 |2 7 h3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
9-64 018301236 |4 THETMR3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
9-65 021300303 |4 NUT, 3 M NUT, 3 M3
9-68 .| §59034000 |1 o8 1RR CLOTH GUIDE, R
89-69 S59033000 |1 ¥OHARML CLOTH GUIDE, L
9-70 $58692001 |4 +#732X3 SCREW, FLAT M2X3
9-71 521008001 |1 ¥ AN T FULCRUM SHAFT, C/GUIDE
9-72 $21008001 |2 75 4R 2037 SLEEVE, C/GUIDE
9-73 $30014001 (2 7257 °M3 SCREW, M3
9-74 012400436 {1 FHe74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
9-77 018082036 {1 7HELABX20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
9-81 018061436 |1 FHENREX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
9-82 021060206 |1 292376 NUT, 2 M6
9-85 559047001 {1 27T M5C BINDER SETTING PLATE, C
9-86 004301016 |2 +#733X10 SCREW, FLAT M3X10
9-90 025030236 (2 ESY A #F293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
9-31 025030236 (1 E7Yh #7273 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
10 814703001 |1 1hY% 997" THREAD TAKE-UP ARM
11 141598001 1 4°%774.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
12 553815001 |1 1% CURVED WIRE
13 012300336 (2 7H33X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
14 553816100 H o523 CYLINDER ASSY
141 553817100 [1 IFN2710X5 AIR CYLINDER 10X5
14-2 512150000 |2 F-ATNE"M-5HL—4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
14-3 539122000 {1 FIING 31 M4 KNUCKLE JOINT, M4
15 018400836 |2 THE" MH4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
16 553818001 |2 o A FULCRUM PIN
17 012500536 (4 TTEFEX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M5X5
18 $53686001 |1 1F¥ M4 POSITIONING PLATE
19 520355002 (2 YA4473X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5
100 S52759000 1 SW-D3M-01K2-3 MICRO SWITCH, D3M-01K2-3
101 002021205 (2 +FA12X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12
102 552468000 {1 FoAISWA-1 A SWITCH HARNESS, SW-M/PCB
103 510243000 1 FARY757NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ;NK-3N
104 0AS5400805 |1 +FA4'4324X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
109 625010000 {1 F4OY9707 NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
110 0A4300605 |1 +FA " 933X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
151-615-658

70




Z1 . FHRRBA% / Accessories

16

%

118-U73-910
71



Z1. 4 EMER / Accessories

*TREOBMEERETDZ L0 H ) £ ¢ / The details of included accessories are subject to change.

REF.NO CODE |QTY XA NAME OF PARTS RM

7 153011416 |1 IVAIMTX19073 NEEDLE ASSY, MTX190 (#16)
7-1 153011016 |4 IAIMTX190 NEEDLE, MTX190 (#16)

dFHE > <Standard parts>
8 S09285051 |4 A BOBBIN, 2
16 $59152001 |1 HIAAC UPPER KNIFE, C
30 554022001 |1 1670 THREAD GUIDE
31 S02767409 |1 {h374 {933THF COTTON SATND ASSY, 3THF
31-1 150189109 |1 775 7b COTTON STAND BRACKET
31-3-1 062060806 [2 [ "16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
31-4 $51283001 |3 7 SPOOL STAND BASE
31-5 150182000 |3 A7° WY SPOOL MAT
31-6 126863001 |3 A7° WAy SPOOL CUSHION
31-7 804109001 [1 AAPoFAHH LR SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE
31-9 S40639001 |1 WFANATEeYT IR COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
31-9-1 150174000 |1 SLFYYT COLUMN CAP
31-10 150173003 |1 15493 Uk COLUMN JOINT
31-11 $21798001 |3 AN Pk SPOOL & SCREW SET
31-11-1 150179002 |3 A7-W 9B SPOOL SHAFT, B
31-11-2 028050246 |3 N3 H'32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
31-11-3 021500106 {3 12 fyhs NUT, 1 M5
31-12 150185009 |1 ANF AN - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
31-13 138843001 |1 SHIF UL JOINT
31-15 802779009 |1 AT -ikNE -3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3
31-16 S02788009 |1 AN AU 933 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
31-16-1 S02789009 |1 ALY AUE-3 THREAD HANGER, 3
31-16-2 150183000 |3 A rnun-54 THREAD HANGER BASE
31-16-3 142990001 |3 ALY TS THREAD BUSH
31-17 150172003 |1 AFANLT COLUMN PIPE
31-18 $40641001 |1 AT -3 VA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A
31-18-1 021500106 |4 121Uhs NUT, 1 M5
31-18-2 062501406 |1 FATI5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
31-18-3 062503506 |1 FAIMEX35 SCREW, PAN M5X35
31-18-4 0625014086 |2 FAI5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
31-18-8 026050136 |2 EFY ' 2ah'45 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
31-19 $40643001 |1 HF I TR EYE HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET
31-18-1 014060632 |2 THIK 316X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
31-19-2 021500106 |1 191 19k5 NUT, 1 M5
31-19-3 062503506 |1 FA'IM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35
33 008400604 |3 +h7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
118-U73-910

72




72 . ft/E FABB{% / Accessories

34

B

B

ﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂ“ﬂ

55

FouFitk A7 a BR
/ Option parts for fiap clamp spec”

T

" THRRER A7 3 ABE
/ Option parts for lower thread detector "

73

151-615-910




Z2 1 EsmER / Accessories
*EADBMMIIER TS Z &A% ) £ ¢ / The details of included accessories are subject to change.

REF.NO CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 115157001 |1 BhTE AN 16 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6
2 150335001 |1 6ATF AN 15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
3 118064001 |1 6h7E IAN T+ HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
4 142721001 |1 BhIF AN 13 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
5 154125001 |1 6HF AN 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
6 142002001 (1 BhHTE" AN T2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
7 507783001 1 BHIF AN H1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5
8 514696001 |1 ANF11X13 SPANNER 11X13
9 107780001 |1 ANFI0X12 WRENCH, 10X12
10 100887001 |1 AN"$8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
i1 142205001 |1 AN HTX8 WRENCH, 7X8
12 S08132001 |1 IN35.5 WRENCH, 5.5
13 508170001 |1 h 5391 SCREW DRIVER, ;Z-TYPE
15 122991001 (1 71k 0790 ACCESSORY BAG
16 142443001 |1 77971, 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52
17 118837001 |1 7 1793. 4%70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70
18 101572101 (1 97775, 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190
19 501843001 |1 BHIE O3 IV.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6
20 117466000 (1 iV ] 8 PINCETTE
21 555663001 |1 W3 OIL TANK ASSY
22 114483002 (1 FUF15-93 OILER ASSY
32 114486002 (1 F U721 OILER
34 559338001 (1 FhAZ T JIG, CENTER KNIFE
35 559350001 |1 T GAUGE, N-BAR HIGHT
<7 7w TLHR(OP) DIFESE> | <Option parts for flap clamp spec>
40 857533000 |2 WA REFLECTING SHEET
50 152566000 |1 v1-%"C FUSE, C ;2A/125V
51 152565000 |2 k1-%4"B FUSE, B ;5A/125V
52 $52741000 |1 GFUSEBAT125V GLASS FUSE, 8A/125V
53 S08030000 |1 Gt1-2"5AFB FUSE, 5A ;FB
54 153242000 |2 k1-Z°6A FUSE, 6A
55 Joz2727001 1 HkI-AT 2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V
<F HAEHZR (OP) DIHZE> <Option parts for lower thread detector>
70 552490001 |4 FEY BOBBIN
151-615-910

74



Gal . F— UEHR—ER (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)
giE8mm #iE10mm gtiE12mm $Hig14mm gHiE16mm
Needle gauge : 8mm|Needle gauge : 10mmiNeedle gauge : 12mm |Needle gauge : 14mm|Needle gauge : 16mm
G1-1-3 $59132-001 559140-001 559141-001 858142-001 S$59143-001
s+ HinF8UPHE gHa+10UPHE gHa+12UPH iHa414UP#E fHiaE16UPHE
Needle clamp assy Neeadle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy,
8mm 10mm 12mm 14mm 16mm
G1-6 552571-001 852572-001 552573-001 552574-001 852575-001
iRty b g8y b HiR10v b gHR124z > b tHR14Ey $HE16Ew b
Needle plate set Needle plate set, 8 | Needle plate set, 10 | Needle plate set, 12 | Needle plate set, 14 | Needle plate set, 16
G1-3-3 552561-001 552562-001 552563-001 $52564-001 552565-001
fagiid il §tizesa $R1038 $HiR1248 $HiR1448 ftim1e4E
Needle plate assy | Needle plate assy, 8 | Needle plate assy, 10 | Needle plate assy, 12| Needle plate assy, 14| Needle plate assy, 16
G1-4-3 $52536-001 $552537-001 $52538-001 $852539-001 $552540-001
I=FHAE N—TFHA K8 W—FHA 10 W—=FHA F12 N—THA E14 —FHA K18
Loop guide Loop guide, 8 Loop guide, 10 Loop guide, 12 Loop guide, 14 Loop guide, 18
G2-1-2 $553428-000 553435-000
BUREY b BUEEy 812 BUER Y M4-16
Slide plate set Slide plate set, 8-12 Slide plate set, 14-16
G2-1-2-1 853429-000 $53436-000
 RURE & U4RiHs-12 B/UHREE14-16
Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 8-12 Slide plate assy, 14-16
G2-1-2-2 $53430-001 $53430-002
AU EMEUIR L8 VAR
Slide plate Slide plate Slide plate
HEGEL| 528 59271-000 $59275-000 $59279-000 $59283-000 $59287-000
Doublz welina| 1 5 Z ERAIW-13 ERE10W-17 EiRE12W-21 ERAE14W-25 EREI6W-29
g =] g Binder assy, BW-13|Binder assy, 10W-17|Binder assy, 12W-21|Binder assy, 14W-25| Binder assy, 16W-29
=
___g; ________________________________________________________________________________________
_& ET® $59272-000 $59276-000 $59280-000 $59284-000 $559288-000
5 g f k5 EIRHBW-14 ERE1I0W-18 EREPI2W-22 EHE14W-26 ERHE16W-30
2 ééé‘é H'S;E Binder assy, 8W-14 |Binder assy, 10W-18|Binder assy, 12W-22|Binder assy, 14W-26|Binder assy, 16W-30
m 3
% G220 | %
RN ES G|  $59273-000 §59277-000 $59281-000 $59285-000 $59289-000
Single welting ﬁ Eg E44E8S-14 EH#AE108-18 2iRE125-22 H48145-26 E#4816S-30
#§ g | Binder assy, 8S-14 | Binder assy, 10S-18 | Binder assy, 12S-22 | Binder assy, 145-26 | Binder assy, 16S-30
2 ‘ .
2 L _ _:_g)_; ____________________________________________________________
A E'g K] §59274-000 $558278-000 559282-000 $59286-000 $59280-000
fﬁ’m EIg R#4ABS-15 EHRE10S-19 FHA125-23 SEH4A145-27 SE#8165-31
C H_ﬁ;g Binder assy, 8S-15 | Binder assy, 108-19 | Binder assy, 125-23 | Binder assy, 145-27 | Binder assy, 165-31
-
AC-25-1,25-2 $14050-001 $14051-001
B5SyyaA-F AR €5y a-F—ARS Ay
Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife,S Ceramic comer knife, L
AC-24 511521-001 $11522-001 511523-001 511524-001 S511525-001
ARSAH ARS 1848 AZRY 1048 ARF 4128 ARY 11438 ARY 168
Knife base assy Knife base assy, 8 | Knife base assy, 10 | Knife base assy, 12 | Knife base assy, 14 | Knife base assy, 16
L2-2-2, 2-3 553521-001 553494-001 $53495-001
EEH EEA8 BEA10-12 BEEH14-16
Fixed knife Fixed knife, 8 Fixed knife, 10-12 Fixed knife, 14-16
L2-3-2, 3-3 553522-101 553498-001 $53501-101
AR x84 E#2210-1248 E&AR14-168
N/Thread knife assy | N/Thread knife assy, 8 N/Thread knife assy, 10-12 N/Thread knife assy, 14-16
L2-4-2, 4-3 $53523-001 553507-001 553508-001
B ET FRFES HRFR10-12 #EHR14-16
Thread holding plate | Thread holding plate, 8 Thread holding plate, 10-12 Thread holding plate, 14-16

75

151-615-Gal



Gal . F'— U R—ER (BAS-6150) / Gauge paris List (BAS-6150)

A

WA
Light-weight
materials

£H518mm §HE20mm
Needle gauge : 18mm|Needle gauge : 20mm
G1-1-3 $59144-001 859145-001
gHE+18UP#R gta+20UPHE
$Hadi
Needle clamp assy Needle clamp assy, | Needle clamp assy,
18mm 20mm
G1-6 $552576-001 852577-001
iRt b 18tz b HiR20tw
Needle plate set | Needle plate set, 18 | Needle plate set, 20
G1-3-3 $52566-001 552567-001
Fag 74 | 184 $HR2048
Needle plate assy |Needle plate assy, 18| Needle plate assy, 20
G1-4-3 852541-001 $52542-001
N=THAFE N—FHA 18 N—FH A 20
Loop guide Loop guide, 18 Loop guide, 20
G2-1-2 553437-000
BUEEy F AUy M18-20
Slide plate set Slide plate set, 18-20
ce121 | 553438-000
RURS B U820
Slide plate assy Slide plate assy, 18-20
G2-1-2-2 $53430-003
UK Eihig U iR
Slide plate Slide plate
G2-10 E’ (0]
E L5 $59291-000 $59295-000
RERSL £10|  eamisw-33 | EiEow-37
Double weting| .2 @ | Binder assy, 18W-33  Binder assy, 20W-37
=

559292-000
EREA18W-34
Binder assy, 18W-34

$59296-000
EHEE20W-38
Binder assy, 20W-38

®

3| %es

£

®B| G220

T T
Single welting

chE4
Medium-weight
materials

=t

WA
Light-weight
materials

$59293-000
EH185-34
Binder assy, 185-34

$59294-000
EHHE18S8-35
Binder assy, 185-35

$59297-000
EH420S-38
Binder assy, 205-38

$559298-000
EFHE205-39
Binder assy, 205-39

AC-25-1,25-2 $14051-001
TZEysa-F—-HARA ES5xwsa—-+—-AXL
Ceramic corner knife Ceramic corner knife, L
AC-24 S11526-001 $11527-001
AAYAHE ARY 41848 ARY L2048
Knife base assy Knife base assy, 10 | Knife base assy, 20
L2-2-2, 2-3 $53496-001
EEA B EF18-20
Fixed knife Fixed knife, 18-20
L2-3-2, 3-3 $53503-101
EHRARX A RI8-2080
N/Thread knife assy N/Thread knife assy, 18-20
L2-4-2, 4-3 553509-001
R FfRFHR18-20
Thread holding plate Thread holding plate, 18-20
151-615-Ga1

76



Ga2 . '— R —E xR (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)

#iE8mm $Hig10mm gHE1 2mm &Hig14mm $HR16mm
Needle gauge : 8mm|Needle gauge : 10mm|Needle gauge : 12mm|Needle gauge : 14mm|Needle gauge : 16mm
$54651-000 5$54655-000 $54659-000 554663-000 $54667-000
£ BW-13 EIR 10W-17 F#H 12W-21 e 14W-25 £ 16W-29
Binder, 8W-13 Binder, 10W-17 Binder, 12W-21 Binder, 14W-25 Binder, 16W-29
=
=)
ES2 13 7 21 25
Blo
mE2| 65~ 8.5~ 10.5—~+—- 125~
'E‘é e ’lij 1 1 !
G2-10-2 +
AEFEN 8 10 12 14
Double welting
‘@ $53445-000 $53451-000 $53455-000 $534539-000 $53463-000
o E# BW-14 ER 10W-18 ER 12W-22 EH 14W-26 TR 16W-30
Z;é/éé— Binder, 8W-14 Binder, 10W-18 Binder, 12W-22 Binder, 14W-26 Binder, 16W-30
%
ED = 14 18 22 26 30
Ria 7 e L 113 15 |
= e s 24 |
_' 1 1 L ] . 1
o
j= 8 10 12 14 18
o
B>
H $54653-000 $54657-000 $54661-000 $54665-000 $54669-000
£4R 85-14 =# 108-18 i 128-22 Fi8 145-26 E# 16S-30
Binder, 85-14 Binder, 105-18 Binder, 128-22 Binder, 145-26 Binder, 165-30
e
o
E 22
5 E.g 14 18 22 26 30
S & 13 16 19 22
i5t ~ = - —
= ] | [ |
G2-20-2
FE&EEL + + + J +
Single welting 8 10 12 i4 16
& $53449-000 553453-000 $53457-000 $53461-000 553465-000
D E# 88-15 £ 108-19 E#R 126-23 ER 145-27 FE#H 165-31
égn@ Binder, 85-15 Binder, 108-19 Binder, 125-23 Binder, 143-27 Binder, 165-31
50
E SE’ 1115 19 23 2§7 2;11
§33 14 17
H -t -2 - —
j 1 1 ] 1 3
8 10 12 14 15

151-615-Ga2
77



Ga2 . F—JE R

— 5% (BAS-6150) / Gauge parts List (BAS-6150)

§HIE18mm gHE20mm
Needle gauge : 18mm|Needle gauge : 20mm
$54671-000 S54675-000
E3d 18W-33 SEXR 20W-37
Binder, 18W-33 Binder, 20W-37
5
3]
BLg 16.5 18.5
mE & ‘_‘|, ]
-E-'g & '
=
G2-10-2
WEEHEN
Deuble welting 18 20
‘@ 853467-000 8553471-000
o i 18W-34 R 20W-28
% e Binder, 18W-34 | Binder, 20W-38
%, ” 34 38
EQE 17 19
&1 | |
#E_-E, g
—
g 18 20
£
3
. $54673-000 8§54677-000
E3#H 185-34 Eif 205-38
Binder, 185-34 Binder, 205-38
5
T o 34 38
£ ig 25 28
S 2
E—E E 1 I
G2-20-2 + +
EE&H0
Single walting 18 20
é& $53469-000 $53473-000
D E# 185-35 EiR 205-39
] Binder, 185-35 | Binder 205-39
b= 35 39
o8 26 29
ELT
340 |
M@g ] |
-
18 20
151-615-Ga2

78



79

4S5~/ Warning labels &4 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
A Bt BES AL - 40X 64 | S38353-101
Sypppai-e
1/11\"‘"" Sl Eo | | Label, elec. shock 4 lang. | 35X 118 | §38352-101
40X 64 | S38357-001
BUEEE S NIVBAS - Al
50X 84 | $38357-002
40X 64 | S38571-001
‘ ﬁ"“‘ﬁgm Label, operation(BAS)Eng.
e e 520X 84 | S$38571-002
L=16 $36924-001
D—=iw—5
Mark, injury
L=25 $36924-002
KHIR—2
L L abel, arrow 10X 30 | S$37058-001
PE~v—2%
PE Label, PE 75X 125 | $37059-001
T—AR—7
@ Label, grounding @12 537060-001

151-615-Wa



5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
002021205|101 7041012500536 {8 24018300636 (6 2411 0210602061-88 30
002300403|1-11 54 24 24 110 50 1-110 32
002300603178 38 1-9 64 1-11 54]]021080206(1-63 30

1-1-27 44 1-19 64 177 58 1-84 30
1-2-27 46 1-49 64 201 58 1-15 56
50-23 48 17 7011018300836 (1-1-7 12 9-22 68
51-24 48] |013660612 |1-26 20 1-2-7 1211021080306 |65 57
106 48] |013710512 |10 14 176 58] 021120304 [9-33 68
5 66 50 16 9-63 7011021300303 [9-65 70
002501003 (1-44 64| |o13711012 (17 1411 018301036|1-38 6411021400103 |1-25 34
004300513(1-1-5 12] j014060632 (31-19-1 72]}018301236|25 2411021400206 (1-1-1-4 12
1-2-5 1211014300332 {1-30 34 9-57 68 1-2-1-4 12
1-3 3411014680422 {1-9 34 9-60 704} 021500106 (31-11-3 72
0043010169-86 7041014761030 {19-1 4 9-64 70 31-18-1 72
004400603 (1-3 5411014770622 |1-23 601 | 018400836 |X2 52 31-19-2 72
00440100344 161014771022 |B6-4 2 15 70]] 021500216 (50-13 48
1-23 56 B16 2]11018401036|29 4 50-20 48
156 57 15 4 1-19 60 51-14 48
004401414(1-1-1-3 12 1-2 8 9-19 68 51-21 48
1-2-1-3 12{]014780622 |1-12 6]1018401236|1-20 56 1-55 64
004501003910 68]1014781032 |B3 2 1-24 60 9-46 68
004501606 }50-5 48 2 411018401236 |27 62]]|021500316{P1-14 28
51-5 48 23 411018401436|40 8}1021670102|34 22
008300604 |1-1-32 44 201 6 1-24 64] ] 025030233|1-7 34
1-2-32 461016771032 |16 411018401636|60 56} 025030236]1-13 54
50-18 4811017061616 |51 56 1-27 64 6 66
51-19 48]{017082016 |1-3 56}]| 018500836{45 56 9-90 70
008400604 |9-5 36 23 66 1-47 64 9-91 70
1-1-9 4411017083016 |84 57]] 018501022{158 57|} 025040135152 18
1-2-9 44| 018061036 11-58 3011018501036 |1-1-21 4411025040136 |42 8
50-2 48] 018061236 11-106 32 1-2-21 46| | 025040233 |1-23 34
51-2 481018061422 |1-35 84 50-9 48] 025040236 |X3 52
104 48] 018061436 |30 40 51-9 48 29 62
68 57 21 60 9-13 68] | 025050236(1-8 60
75 57 9-81 70 9-42 68 1-34 60
82 57| |018061636 [1-57 64]1018501236(1-1-13 44 1-45 64
101 5711018062022 [1-2 64 1-2-13 44 9-44 68
163 5711018062036 |1-1-5 44 X5 52]1025060236(1-87 30
165 57 1-2-5 44 1-37 60 1-1-7 44
181 58 1-3 60 1-22 64 1-2-7 44
195 58 1-35 60 1-32 64 1-3 64
1-30 60 18 66 121 66]1025060236{1-109 32
1-51 64 9-52 68]1 018501436154 57]102508023611-36 30
1-60 6611018062536 |N10 26 1-32 60 1-62 30
12 66] j018063022 |202-2 6]]018501622|1-42 30 1-83 30
14 66] j018063036 |N2 26]] 018501636 |A11 2 1-103 30
33 72 1-46 30 1-6 60 1-5 56
008400804 [Q1-10 28 1-107 32 1-27 60 86 57
01206063614 24 56 56 1-30 64 9-17 68
1-1-3 44| |018064036 |1-85 30 1-53 64 9-23 68
1-2-3 4411018081636 |1-50 30 9-3 68| | 025080336(1-16 56
i-7 561]018082036 [1-34 30 9-48 68]] 025100232 |44 8
1-17 64 151 57 9-54 68]]025100236(1-6 30
123 66 9-77 701 018502036 |1-37 30 1-31 30
9-37 68]1]018082536 |9-15 68 1-9 60 4 56
012081636|63 57]1018083036 [1-101 30 1-40 684 9 56
012300336|13 70 1-81 30 16 66]1025680132|1-15 6
012400436(1-18 5611018102036 |1-29 3011 018503036(1-112 321|025710232|12-3 14
1-13 60 3 56 3 36 39 22
9-74 70]]018103036 |7 56 9-6 68]| 026050136(31-18-6 72
012500536123 6011018108036 (1-4 30] | 021060206 |9-82 70} 026060136 1-58 64

80




#5] / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
028030242 |W4 5211047200642 |Q1-7 28] | 0A4300805|Q1-4 2811 11259200141-4-1 6
028030246(1-1-8 12]1047301042|1-16 34]|0A4400805|1-10 5411112593001 1{1-5 6

1-2-8 12]]048025342]1-1-25 44| | 0A5300805(21 40]| 1125940512 6
1-12 54 1-2-25 46] | 0A5400805|Q1-13 28] 112684001 [B5-1 2
9-58 68]]048050346(1-15 54 5 3411 112700001 |127-1 14
028040243|1-22 34| | 048060142113 24 6 4011 112708001 |1-20 20
1-25 60 1-15 60 11 40 3 20
028040246 |30 411048100142312 24 13 40])112712001{1-10 20
41 811048150142(1-14 64 15 40)1 112717001 (10 16
81 57]1104816024211-11 60 28 4011112721001 |1-6 6
204 58| 048200142{1-54 30 42 40} 112728001 |56 16
1-20 60]]052400606{1-16 54 122 50])112735000(58 16
1-33 60] ] 060400812{1-1-16 44 Wa 5211112753001 (16 16
28 62 1-2-16 44 104 70]§ 112753001 40 16
1-25 64| 060660512 (1-14 34] | 0A5401005]75 381112758001 (143 18
1-28 64| 060681212130 18 37 4011 113014000(10 4
9-20 68| | 062060806 |31-3-1 72 39 40]]113024000(25 4
N7 261062061012 (1-42 64 72 40]] 113386000 (A2 2
028050246 |4 36| | 062300806 |P1-4 28 123 62]] 11448300222 74
028050246]1-38 30 P1-8 28 108 66] | 11448600232 74
1-113 32 P1-9 28] | 0A5401006|167 5711114693001 |57 18
1-1-14 441062300616 (1-6 34]|0A5401205|W10 5211115157001 |1 74
1-2-14 44|} 062300806 (102 66]1 100064002 |2 2041115503001 |1-1-20 44
X6 5211062301006 (103 62]] 100136001 |1-20 34 - |-2-20 46
1-7 6011062301205|1-6 541110019700214 14 50-8 48
1-28 60] | 062302506 [W3 52| | 10025000117 4 51-8 48
1-38 60| | 062400805203 58] 1100251001 |B5-2 2|| 116920001 |1-16 64
17 66] | 062401006|1-24 34 12 411117436001 |Q1-5 28
9-4 68} 062501406 |31-18-2 72 42 2211117466000 |20 74
9-7 68 31-18-4 7211100401001 [1-19 341117934001 |133 18
9-14 68]] 062503506 |31-18-3 7211 100645003 N6 261117936001 |1-17 54
9-45 68 31-18-3 721 10088700110 74]| 1180640013 74
9-49 68]1 062670512 |27 4 1110157210118 7411118550001 |62-2 57
9-55 68 23 16]1 101706001 |11 411118837001 |17 74
31-11-2 72 83 161102731004 1-2 6]| 1189540003 8
028060246 |N11 26 148 18| | 104821001 |A8 21| 120752001 {41 22
1-86 30 1-21 20 31 16} 122991001 15 74
1-108 32 4 20 135 18]] 126863001 |31-6 72
31 40 170-3 57 1-33 64]] 131007001 [B5-3 2
1-1-6 4411062670612]{101 16] 1105173004 (169 5711 133172003180 58
1-2-6 44 151 18]]1105216001|19 8]1138843001|31-13 72
52 56]]062670812|1-4-2 6] 107017002|9 8] 140527001 }13-1 20
57 56 1-10 6]1107153002 |41 5611140682001 |1-111-4 32
1-4 64 44 221110778000119 74 1-6 36
028080246 (1-35 30{1062671412|78 16] | 108254001 [1-4 20 2-4 36
1-51 30 33 22| ] 108265009 (1-6 201 140890009|30 16
1-61 30| 062680812|6 2011108266001 |7 2011141544001 |46 22
1-82 30]| 062681212131 8|1 108802001 (64 16]1 141598001 |11 70
1-102 30 30 2211108960002 25 8] 142002001 |6 74
1-4 56]1062681412|1-14 6 26 1411 142205001 [11 74
85 57|1062682012|10 24 10 201 | 142274101 1{21-2 4
24 66]1062710612|123 16]] 110161006(|12-4 14 200-4 18
9-16 68]|o62711212|11 16| 110744002 |10 8|| 142443001 |16 74
028100246 (1-5 30] 10627825123 14|} 111140002|26 6211142721001 |4 74
1-30 30| 072600480|B6-2 21| 111865001 |131 18] 1429890001 }31-16-3 72
5 56] ]| 0760024501{1-11 6411111942001 |1-12 3411144504001 |t-16 20
8 56]1081014670]140 18]] 111943001 |1-13 3411144526001 |37 22
028260242|1-28 34]1087310815|1-7 5411112301001{12-3 20 36 56
032311306|2 344} 087311015(|1-8 5411112467002 |B15 211 144875001|B13 2
0324225053 541]0A4300605(45 4011112576001 |13 411 145446001113 20
039411215(94 57 110 701] 112590001 1-1 6] 145446001[1-18 34

81




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
145446001 |1-18 34]1 1530121011200 6]{S04557000( 148 18]] S08604001 [1-1 20
145571101 |1-17 3411 15305710233 8 1-130 32| | 508605101 |1-22 20
146124001 |1-5 2011532080027 10 101 32]]1$08606001(1-23 20
1461410018 4 9 10 X11 52]1508607001(1-2 20
146197001 |1-21 34|} 153230101 [170-2 57 124 62]1508608001(1-3 20
146360002 |38 22| 153242000 |W8-5 52|1506994001135 8115088609201 |1-24 20
146427001 |1-1-1 10 54 74]1807327001{147 18] }S08610101]1-25 20

1-2-1 10]]153252000(5-2 36|1S07333001{41-2 16] | S09043000(17 18
148005001 |12-2 14]1153274001|1-111-5 32|} 507334001 (22 4] 1509132051 |202 6
148384000|29 16 1-7 36] | S07338001 |24 4]11509141000|74 42
148536001 |48 22 2-b 36]|S07332209|26 411509142000|75 42
148539101 |27 8]1153568001|1-19 56]|S07356001(10 56| | 509231000|5-1 36

50 221 154024001 (1-4 341 150741700119 1411509259001 |5 14
148762001 |37 16} | 154092001 }1-8 34]|s07419001 (8 14509260001 {6-1 14
148821001|B6-3 211154125001 |5 74| 807420000 (7 1431509261001 (6-2 14

B17 21| 154560001 |[1-17 20]| 507436001 (24 14}] 509273001 |23-1-2 14
149287000172 38| | 15488600158 56} |507437001|25 14§1509284001|23-2-5 14

73 4211154965001 {52 14] | S07446001 |B6 211509285051 141 14

121 50 53 14]| 507447001 |B6-1 2 8 72
149566103|1-15 20] | 155479001 |123-2-1 14]1507459100]200-3 18]1509286000(42 14
149796001 |20 36]1 155510001 |1-18 20] 1507462000169 16]|S10078001(1-17 60
150172003|31-17 72| | 158115001 |B7-2 2]]307463000(70 16]1510079101(1-18 60
150173003 (31-10 72 18 4] 1507464100(200-5 18] 1510087101112 60
150174000 (31-9-1 721] 15858100074 38] | 507465000|55 16]1S10133000}1-5 60
150179002 |31-11-1 721158597001 |1-32 341]|507469001|129-7 1811510134001 }1-14 60
150182000}31-5 72]| 158768001 |1-7 201]507471001 |22 16]1510243000]|120 50
150183000|31-16-2 72|11 158769001 [1-12 20} 507476000|36 16 103 70
150185009(31-12 7211158027001 |50 56]1507477000}4 16| 1810243000|Q1-12 28
150189109(31-1 72|} 159150000159 571|507478000|5 16]1S10661109(14 56
150335001 |2 7411159802001 |23-2-4 14 126 18] 1 S10859001 |77 38
150553003 |13-2 2011159805001 (1-14 20]1507481009(144 18] 1511433000(1-1-22-3 44
150936001 |5 8]1159928000|A9 211507487101|1-8 20 1-2-22-3 46
150937101 |6 811228475000|1-7 5411507488001 |1-11 2011311433000|P1-13 28
1509382017 811530138001{1-10 80| | 507490001 |1-19 20§ 511521001 |24-1 60
15096710111 14]] 552907000{71 4051807518001 |31 22 Ga1 75
150988001 (9 16 122 62]| 80752000132 22]1S11522001(24-2 60
1510270013123-1-1-1 1411552907000 (106 66]1507521001]35 22 Gail 75
151029001 |23-2-2 14]1552908000(73 38]1507522001(36 2211511523001 |24-3 60
151030001 |23-2-3 14 38 4011507524101 (43 22 Gal 75
151090001 |8 8{]625010000|121 6211 507525000(45 22]151152400124-4 60
151148001 1-27 20 105 661] 507527001 |49-1 22 Gal 75
151951001 |37 56 109 701] S07571000|39 16] 1511525001 |24-5 60
152356301 |11 34]1J02727001 |W8-7 521507658001 (27 14 Gat 75
152361001{1-10 34 b5 74]1507783001|7 7411511526001 |24-6 60
152362001 |1-11 34| ] J80863001 |[N12 26]1507876101]91 16 Ga1 76
152363001 [1-15 34]1S00480000{70 40] | 508030000\ W8-4 521| 511527001 {24-7 60
152364001 |1-31 34]1500554000]23 40 53 74 Gat 76
152565000 |W8-2 52}| S019430011{19 741508132001 (12 74]3S12067000{1-13 64

51 741 1502606000]139 18] | S08170001 {13 74]1512076000(1-8 64
152566000 |W8-1 52| 1502738009|91 57]1508205000|205 58| | $12078000(1-5 64

50 74]1502739000(93 57]1508238000(9-28 68]1512079000(1-7 64
152645001 |1-5 34]1S02740000(92 57 9-39 68f1S12150000}1-1-22-2 | 44
152651401 |1 34| 50276740931 72{1508239000(9-29 68 1-2-22-2 | 46
152725000 }202-1 61]502779009]31-15 72 9-40 68 50-10-2 48
152914001 |N4 261 s02788009|31-16 721]508240000|9-30 68 51-10-2 48
152948001 {49 16]{ S02783009|31-16-1 72]1508280000{9-50 68 14-2 70
153011014 |A4-2 211503289001 |21-1 4]1508332000(9-27 68)]| 512445051|B5 2
153011016|7-1 72]1503999009[15 56]|S08338001(9-35 6811512463001 44 40

A4-1 2]11504109001|31-7 72} |5083392001)9-36 68] 1S12506000(9-4 36
153011018}A4-3 2115045050001{107 66} 1508342001]9-31 68] 1513021001 (16 14
153011416|7 72§ 1504557000(71 38| | 50835200019-12 681514050001 |25-1 60

82




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
514050001 |25-2 60{1538213051|12-1 14] | 842466001 (32 56]]|552486101|A12 2
Gai 75{]538237001|B7 211542619001 (1-17 56| | 5524870015 4

514051001 |Gat 75|1538241051|14 411542867001 |1-2 54]] 552490001 |P1-20 28
Gal 76]1838244100(17 411543192200|1-21 60 70 74
514183100]200-1 18}| S38245051|B7-1 211544807000|1-5-1 5411 552491001|28 4
514666000|1-1-22-1 44]1538248001(3 16] 1546191001 |1-55 30]1 552493001 |N1 26
1-2-22-1 | 46]]S$38251000}119 16] 1 S46583000196 5711852495101 1 6

50-10-1 4811538253001 B4 2]1546738000(20 40]}1552497001|1-7 6

51-10-1 48|1{538261001|120 16] | S47900000|7-1 40)1$52498001|1-8 6
$14677001]5 2011538264001 121 16] | S48715000(2 8]155249900111-9 6
M1-3 26| 1 538266000]35 16] 1 S48716001 (4 811552500001 [1-11 6
$14696001(8 741 1538269000|38 16| 548724001 [B2-1 211852507001 (1 8
S14703001(10 70{| 538270001 1 411548732001 |B14 211552508001 (1-1 8
51475300122 6011538274001 (1-9 201]|548734000|76 1611552508001 (12 8
$14874000(43 8]1538292001(6 16]| S48737000|108 16]1S52512001(14 8
S$15097000|M1-1 26 124 18]1548738000|109 1611552514001 |17 8
5155845091 20]]538295000|B1 211548739001 |110 16} 55251800028 8
$16350001|15 8] | 538209001|7 16] 1548740001111 16}1552519000]28-1 8
$16603000|15-2 24 125 18] | $48760001 j12-1 20]1852520001|30 8
516669000|1-33 34]1538352101{Wa 79| | S48761001|12-2 2055252100137 8
517533000(|9-8 68]15383531011Wa 791 1548763001|129-1 18]} S52523001{A10 2
517971000}39 5611538357001 |Wa 79] | S48776000{11 8]1552524001)1-13 6
$20355002|19 701538357002 |Wa 7911549491000(1-1-1 54]1552525001|8 10
520849101138 811538396000 (6 411549495000(1-3 54| | 52536001 [4-3 10
$2100800119-71 70]1538398001|9 411549496001 |1-4 54 Gal 75
$21009001(9-72 70]] 538404001 | 21 411549523001 |12 2011552537001 |4-1 10
$21195001 |82 16]1538419001|28 22| | 549530001 |12-4 20 Gai 75
521196001134 18]]538420001|29 22| | 49564002132 181] 552538001 |4-2 10
S21798001|31-11 72]1538448000]200-2 18] | 549638001 |40 56 Gal 75
52192100115 1011538481000(63 16]1551283001]31-4 72)1S52532001 (4-3 10
527844201}1-22 60] | 538541000|75 16]]| $52092000(1-5 54 Gal 75
529742001]1-54 641538571001 |Wa 79|1552437000|7-2 40| 1852540001 |4-3 10
529863001|1-4 6]1S38571002|Wa 79| 1552439000|17 40 Gatl 75
S30014001(9-73 7011538820000|95 57]1552440000{18 40]1852541001]4-3 10
$30229000|W8-6 52| $39110001{A13 2]1552441000]19 40 Gat 76
§30505001 |13 201 539115100(|P1-21 28]1552442000432 40] 552542001 |4-3 10
$31258001(1-1-30 44 1-2 36| 1552443000|25 40 Ga1 76
$31258001|1-2-30 46 2-1 36]|552444000(26 40| | 552549001 |47-3 22
S$31760000176 4211 839116100(1-111-2 32| 1552445000|33 40| | 352550001 |41 16
$31921000|9-38 68 1-1 36] 1 S52446000(36 4011 852551000(41-1 16
532294001(1-40 60 18 36] | 552447000|34 403] 852552000142 16
53284300132 811539122000(14-3 70| 55244800035 40]1 552553000143 16
835032101|1-27 34] 1539821000100 32]1552449000(46 401852556000 (45 16
S536260000(1-5-2 54 76 38]{552450000(43 40]1552557000|46 16
53635500126 8 210 58|} S52451000(109 66| | $52558000(47 16
$36924001|Wa 79 120 62| | $52452000{100 66} 1552559000(48 16
$536924002|Wa 7911539847001{1-26 3411552453000]100 62] 1552560001 141-3 16
S37058001|Wa 7911539301001 (1-29 34}1552454000{100 48] 1552561001 |3-3 10
S$37059001|Wa 7911539902001 (1-2 34]|852457000(27 40 Gai 75
837060001 |Wa 79]]| 540494000 X7 52]1552458000(8 54]1852562001]3-1 10
$37968001 42 56|1S40583000(98 57]1552459000(3 34 Gal 75
$38059000|1-20 54|1540616001]12 40] | S52460000|4 341] $52563001]3-2 10
538111000]24 40]1540620000(10 401]| 552461000{48 40 Gal 75
538166000(1-1 54]|S4063%001(31-9 7211 552462000|Q11-11 28] | S52564001 (3-3 10
838170001(1-4 54} 540641001]31-18 7211552465000 X1-1 52 Ga1 75
8538174000(1-8 54]| 540643001(31-12 72| 1 S52468000]102 70} ] $52565001|3-3 10
S38175001(1-9 54| 540884000}1-1 56| | S524630001P1-1 28 Gat 75
$38176101|1-10 54]11541964000]|194 58]1552472001|5-1 40| | 52566001 (3-3 10
$38177001|1-14 54| 542445001 [1-1 60] | 552475000(9 40 Ga1 76
$38212001|50 14 21 66]1552476000|16 40] 1 552567001}3-3 10
51 14]1542446001|1-11 56] 1552478000114 40 Gal 76

83




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
8525710016 1011553171000 |M1 26{1553467000(|10-2 1211553541000§1-1-22 44
Gail 751553172001 1]40 22 Ga? 78 1-2-22 46

552572001 {Gat 7501553174001{386 811553469000)20-2 12 50-10 48
S52573001|Gal 7511553175000]129-2 18 Ga2 78 51-10 48
55257400116 1001 853176000(129-3 1811 553471000]|10-2 121 553542000(50-10-3 48
Gat 7511553177000(129-4 18 Ga2 78 51-11 48
5525750016 101 §S53178000(129-5 1811 553473000|20-2 1211853543001 1-1-23 44
Gail 751§ 553179000(129-6 18 GaZ 78 1-2-23 46

552576001 |6 100 155318000113 811553488000|28-3 811553544001 |1-1-24 44
Gai 7611553184001 (145 18 20-2 24 1-2-24 46
5525770016 1011553195000161 16 M1-2 26]1553545001[1-1-26 44
Gail 76115534210001P1-5 2811553492001 |23 24 1-2-26 46
852675902123 1411 553422000|P1-7 2811553494001 |2-2 24{155354600111-1-28 44
S52677001|23-2 1411 553423000{P1-6 28 Gai 75 1-2-28 46
552673001129 1811553425001 |01 2811553495001 |2-3 24§1553547001]1-1-29 44
§52724000(104 6211553426001 |Q1-1 28 Gait 75 1-2-29 46
852727000}8 4011553427001 |Q1-6 28§ 15534960012-3 2411553548000(1-1-31 44
S52732000140 401 1553428000|Ga 75 Gai 76 1-2-31 46
S52733000141 4001553429000(|1-1-1 121553498001 |3-2 241 1553552000(1-1-34 44
S552741000{W8-3 52 Ga1 75 Gai 75 1-2-34 46
52 7441553430001 1-1-1-1 12]1553501101(3-3 2411553553000]1-1-35 44
552744000|47 40 Gal 75 Gai 75 1-2-35 46
552749000(W5 5211553430002{1-2-1-1 1211553503101¢3-3 2411553554001 |1-2 44
S52750000|W6 52 Ga1 75 Gal 7611553555001 [1-2-4 44
S52751000|W7 5211553430003 (1-2-1-1 121 S5350700114-2 2411553556001 |1-2-11 44
§527580001Q1-3 28 Gal 76 Gai 7511553558001 |1-1-1 44
552759000100 7011553431001 (1-1-1-2 1211553508001 |4-3 2411553562001 1-2-1 44
$52760000{1 40 1-2-1-2 12 Gal 75]1553564001]|1-1-2 44
§52952001129 401553432000(1-1-2 1211553509001 |4-3 24 1-2-2 44
S52957000|1-18 54}1553433000(1-1-3 12 Ga1 7611553565000(50 48
§52958000(1-19 54 1-2-3 12]1553512101|7 241 1553566000(50-1 48
$52959000(1-5 54]1553434000(1-1-4 1211 55351300119 24 5141 48
S552950001 1 54 1-2-4 12]15535140011{11 2411553567001 |50-3 48
S52961000|P1-2 2811553435000(1-2 12]1553515000(15 24 51-3 48
101 48 Gat 751 1553516000(|15-1 2411553568001 |50-4 48
8529620001P1-3 28] 1553436000]1-2-1 12] 1853518001 |1-1-6 i2 51-4 48
102 48 Gai 75 1-2-6 1211553569001 |50-6 48
$52963000|W2 5211553437000(1-2 12H 553521001 |2-3 2411553571001 |50-11 48
§52965001|103 48 Gail 76 Gal 75 51-12 48
5529660001Q1-2 2811553438000(1-2-1 1211553522101|3-3 2411553572001150-12 48
S52968001|5-2 40 Gal 76 Gail 75 51-13 48
852970000|97 5711553445000§10-2 1211853523001 |4-3 2411553573001150-14 48
S52973000|70 38 Ga2 77 Gail 75 51-15 48
S$52974000|120 66]1553449000|20-2 12] 15535310001 4411553574000(|50-15 48
§52975001 |1 54 Ga2 7711853532001{1-1 44 51-16 48
55297600011 54 1553451000|10-2 12]1553533001(1-1-4 4411553575001 |50-16 48
S52977000|1-1-2 54 Ga2 7711553534100(1-1-8 44 51-17 48
552978000{1-1-3 5411553453000]20-2 12 1-2-8 441553576001 |50-18 48
S529079000(1-2 54 Ga2 7711553535001 j1-1-10 44 51-20 48
$S52980000|2 5411553455000110-2 i2 1-2-10 4411553577000|50-21 48
$52985000(X10 52 Gaz 7751553536001 |1-1-11 44 51-22 48
$52986000}1102 6211553457000 |20-2 1211853537001 |1-1-12 4411853580001 50-22 48
552989000 | X1 52 Ga2 77 1-2-12 44 51-23 48
552991000|12 3211553459000110-2 1211553538101 |1-1-15 44]1553581000(51 48
$53000001 |WH1 52 Ga2 77 1-2-15 4411553582001 151-6 48
S53007001|W8 5211553461000|20-2 1211553539001 (1-1-17 44115853583000(107 50
S53010001 |1-6 54 Gaz2 77 1-2-17 44]115535840001108 50
S53166000|N8 26| 1553463000|10-2 121553540001 (1-1-19 4411553585001 (109 50
$53167000{29 8 Gaz 77 1-2-19 4411553586001 |111 50
553168000|28-2 811553465000|20-2 12 50-7 48] 1553588000105 48
S53169001 (34 8 Ga2 77 51-7 48] 1553617000|P1-10 28

84




%3]/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NC Page
$53618000jP1-11 28]1553734000(1-39-2 60]1553563000|24 36] | S54665000(20-2 12
$53624001}1-2 56] | 553742001 (1-1 64] | S53564000(35 36 Ga2 77
$553625001|1-6 56]1S53743000(1-10 841 1553965000|36 36} ] S54667000(10-2 12
553626001]1-8 56]1553744001(1-12 6411553973000(56 38 Ga2 77
5536271012 56| | S53745000(1-18 64| ]| S539780001P1-12 28} S54669000(20-2 12
5536280016 56] | S53747000(1-20 64| | S53981000|1-44-2 30 Gaz2 77
$53629000}11 56] 1553748001 (1-21 84|l 1-59-2 30} S54671000]|10-2 12
553633001}1-12 561 | S53749000(1-23 64 i-4 36 Ga2 78
553634001(1-13 56] 1 S53750001(1-26 64]1553882000(1-3 36]| S54673000|20-2 12
S53635001(1-14 5611553751001 (1-28 64 2-2 36 Ga2 78
S53636001 j1-21 56{1553752001|1-31 64} | S53983000|P1-22 28] 554675000(|10-2 12
553637001 (1-22 56]1553753000(1-34 64 1-5 36 Ga2 78
553638000(31 56] | S53754000(1-34-1 64} | 553985000(5-5 36]1554677000|20-2 12
S53639001 {35 561]| S53756001 [1-36 64 13 36 Ga2 78
S53640001 138 5611553757001 (1-37 64]1553989000{50-17 48]1 554993001200 18

9-25 68] ]| S53758001 |1-39 64 51-18 48] S55009000(47 36
553643001 |44 56]1 553759001 }1-41 64| S54022001]30 72]1555010000(48 36
55364400148 56} S53760000]1-43 64115540230018 20]] 555013000150 38
553645001 (49 56§ S53773001|1-50 64]1554104000(|57 38]155530010112 36
$553646000(53 56| S53774001|1-52 64]1S54106001(1-57 30]1555302000125 62
$5536847000(54 56]]|553775001{1-56 64]]554108001(1-32 30]}S55303000(79 38
$53648001(55 56]]| 5537760004 66]1S54115001|1-2 30] [ S55304000]203 18
55364900159 - 56| 553777001(10 66]1554117001(1-33 30]1555305000(|126 62
853650000(62 5711553779001 (13 66 157 57| | S55308001]166 57
$5365100162-1 5711553780001 15 66| | 554118001 (1-45 30| ] S55310001{100 57
55365200164 57|[S53781001(19 661 554119001(1-56 30| | S554540011-1-33 44
$53653000(66 57| S53782001 |22 6611554120001 (1-52 30] | 55455001 1-2-33 46
553654001 |69 57| ] 553783001(1-59 6411554122001 11-28 30] | 5554760012 40
553655001 |70 57| ]553784000(122 6611554123001 }1-27 3011855479001 (191 58
553656000(74 571]S53785001|1-6 64} S54126001|1-48 30} | S55484001|6 36
55365900081 57] | S53786000(1-34-2 64|1554127001]1-49 30] | 55548500112 56
S$53660000|83 57|1S53787001]1-15 64||S54130001{1-80 30 71 57
§53661000|87 57]1585379200119-1 68]1554132001(1-99 30] ] 555486001|88 57
853671000|150 57553793001 [9-2 68| | S54133001]1-100 30] } S55488001|20 66
$53672000{152 57| 553794001 (9-5 68] | S54135000(1-44-3 30] | $55571001 (1 36
§53673000[153 5711553795001 |9-9 68] 1 554136000(1-44-1 301 | 555663001 |21 74
553674000]155 5711553798001 (9-18 68| 1554137000|1-44 30] | S55769000(201 18
S53675001{162 57]1553798000(9-21 68| | S541400011-43 30 202 18
5536760011164 571]|S53800001 |9-24 68} 554592000}1-59-1 30}] S65770000(|24 16
553677000)170 5711553801001 9-26 68]1554594000(1-60 30 25 16
5536780011701 57} 553802001 |9-32 68| | S54595000{1-53 30]1 555896001 139 8
853679000171 57]1553803001|9-34 68] 1554596000141 30]1555898000|150 18
S553680000)172 57]1553804001(9-41 68]1554602000(1-117 32| } S5600600012-1 46
5536810001173 57]1553805001(9-47 68| | S54605000(1-105 32| | 856007000(2-2 46
553682001174 58] 1553806001 [9-51 68] | 554614000(53 38] 1S56008000(2-3 46
553683001175 58] ]S53815001(12 70]1554615000(54 38] | S56009000(2-4 46
553684001180 58{|S53816100]|14 70 55 38| | S56010000]2-5 46
553685001 |67 57§1553817100{14-1 70j1S54651000110-2 12]1556861001|1-46 64
553686001|18 7011553818001(16 70]1 S54651000|Ga2 77|1556862001]1-48 64
S53689001|200 58] S53819000[9-11-3 68|1554653000(20-2 12] } S56868000(5 36
553690001 [202 58| 155382000019-11-2 68 Ga2 77| | S56869000|5-3 36
553691001168 5711 S53317000(101 66] | 554655000]30-2 12] | 556870001 |11 66
S53700000[1 60]1553951000(49 36 Ga2 774]1S57533000(1-1-33-1 44
$53702000]1-2 60] 155395200043 36| | S54657000|20-2 12 1-2-33-1 46
$5370300041-16 60 52 38 Ga2 77 40 74
S$53705001|1-26 60] | 553954000}51 38]1554659000(50-2 12]4557535000]19 4
S53706001|1-29 60)1553958000(33 36 Ga2 77)1S57538001(1-9 56
S53707001|1-31 B60]]1553959000(34 36| ]554661000(20-2 1211557539001 |1-10 56
853708001 [1-36 6011 55396000021 36 Ga2 7711557541001 )20 60
$53709000(1-39 60] 1S53961000(22 36]1554663000(10-2 12]]| 857620001 X4 52
S$53710000{1-39-1 60]1553962000(23 36 Ga2 77]|8557937000(8-11 68

85




%51/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE | REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page
S57938000(9-11-1 68]1559217000(9 36| 1559297000(|Gat 76
S57942000(|X1-2 5211559218000(9-1 36]1S59298000]20 12
$58034000 (45 36]1559219000(5-4 36 Gai 76
558035000(39 36 9-2 3611559338001 (34 74
558036000 (40 36| | $59220000(9-3 3611559350001 |35 74
55803700037 36] 1559235001 1 241559357001 N5 26
$558038000(38 36| | S$58271000(10 12]|859368000(1-111-3 32
558039000 (25 36 Gat 75] 1559371001 |P1 28
S58040000 (26 36]1559272000(10 12]1558372000(2-3 36
5581790011 30 Gal 75]1559387000(1-118 32
558180001 (1-1 30] | 859273000120 12]W01518001|10-3 12
858181001 (1-64 30 Ga1 75 20-3 12
$558182100(1-65 30} S58274000120 12 30-3 i2
$558183000(1-111 32 Gal 75 50-3 12
$58184000(1-111-1 32]|559275000{10 12} | XA2220050}1-9 54
S58204001|1-1-18 44 30 12

1-2-18 44 Gal 75
558594000 (9-43 68]1559276000|10 12
558675000(1-1 12 Gat 75
5586920019-70 70]1559277000|20 12
558693000(13 32 Gal 75
$5890000013 46]1559278000|20 12
55890300026 46 Gal 75
$58031000{1-59 30}]S59279000(10 12
$59032000(5 24 50 12
$59033000(9-69 70 Gal 75
$59034000(9-68 70]1559280000|10 12
S59035000(9-59 70 Gat 75
559036001 |21 2411559281000|20 12
559041000 10-1 12 Gal 75

301 12]1559282000|20 12

501 12 Gail 75
$52042000|20-1 12] | 559283000110 12
S59043001|9-62 70 Gail 75
559044001 |9-61 70]1S59284000(10 12
859045001 |1-3 6 Gat 75
559046001 (9-53 68]1559285000|20 12
5590470019-85 70 Ga1 75
558048001 |9-56 68}1559286000]20 12
$59139001{1-3 10 Ga1 75

Gat 75]1559287000|10 12
559140001 [1-1 10 Gat 75

Gal 751 S58288000/{10 12
$59141001|1-2 10 Gai 75

Gal 7511559289000]20 12
$5814200111-3 10 Gai 75

Gal 75]1559290000{20 12
559143001 (1-3 10 Gal 75

Ga1l 7511559291000|10 12
559144001|1-3 10 Gai 76

Ga1 76]]559292000}(10 12
S$591450011-3 10 Ga1 76

Gai 76]1559293000{20 12
559149001(18 8 Gai 76
8559150001 |22 8] 155929400020 12
$S58151001 |24 8 Gal 76
559152001123 8]1559295000}10 12

16 72 Ga1l 76
S$569155000(20 2411559296000]10 12
S$59156000|20-1 24 Gat 76
559158001 [22 24]]559297000(|20 i2

86




an

E

PR By TR
PARTS BOOK

JSy-TRHNSH
T467-8661 REEFREESNE 1581 2
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

_ : 151=615
Printad in Jdapan S8 15001
201,11, F (1)



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	BAS-6150
	Machine body
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Upper shaft mechanism
	Needle bar rocking mechanism
	Knife mechanism
	Gauge parts G1
	Gauge parts G2
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism L1
	Thread trimmer mechanism L2
	Tension release mechanism
	Motor mechanism
	Lower thread detector (Option Parts)
	Thread breakage detector (Option Parts)
	Stacker mechanism (Option Parts)
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Cloth control system mechanism V1
	Cloth control system mechanism V2
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Marker mechanism
	Operation panel mechanism
	Foot switch pedal mechanism
	Power table
	Corner knife mechanism
	Feed device mechanism
	Binder mechanism
	Accessories Z1
	Accessories Z2
	Gauge parts list Ga1
	Gauge parts list Ga2
	Warning labels



